PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/01/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00			
F 000	complaint investigatio 01/22/24 through 02/0 in compliance with the	ertification survey and in survey was conducted on 01/24. The facility was found be requirement CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID: X8V811.	F 00	00			
	was conducted on 01. The survey team retu to complete the exten exit date was change intakes were investiga NC00199918, NC002 NC00202386, NC002 NC00205662, NC002 NC00208098, NC002 the 31 complaint alleg	01316, NC00202200, 04007, NC00204359, 06560, NC00207432, 09485, NC00210845. 15 of					
	CFR 483.12 tag F607	scope and severity of J. scope and severity of K. Sope and Severity of K. Sope constituted Substandard					
		egan on 02/23/23 and was . An extended survey was					
F 550 SS=D	due to management r Resident Rights/Exer	cise of Rights	F 55	50	3/5/24		
	§483.10(a) Resident						
ABODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OF PROVIDERS	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	_	TITI F	(X6) DATE		

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/26/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING		02/01	/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/01	7202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 1	F 55	0		
	self-determination, ar access to persons ar	ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and nd services inside and cluding those specified in				
	with respect and digr resident in a manner promotes maintenand	and in an environment that be or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding to	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility naintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.				
		right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen				
	resident can exercise	cility must ensure that the his or her rights without h, discrimination, or reprisal				
	free of interference, or reprisal from the facil rights and to be supp	sident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and ity in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this				

PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		2/01/2024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	_		
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From pag This REQUIREMEN	e 2 Γ is not met as evidenced	F 55	50			
	by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility dignified manner who a disrespectful manner feelings of anger, upaffected 1 of 3 residerespect (Resident #77. The findings included Resident #74 was accomply 15/22. Review of Resident #78. Set (MDS) dated 09/474's cognition was in bathing. An interview conduct 01/26/24 at 10:20 AN of October 2023 the room taking a shower came into the shower revealed NA #6 yelles should not be in the sigure her name. Resident #74 left the off and went directly to get the NA's name the incident. Resident the Nurse and the Bu (BOM) regarding the	riews, and resident and staff residents in a en staff spoke to a resident in er. The resident expressed set, and disrespect. This ents reviewed for dignity and 4). It: Imitted to the facility on #74's annual Minimum Data 23/23 revealed Resident ntact was independent for Med with Resident #74 on revealed early one morning resident was in the shower rewhen Nurse Aide (NA) #6 re room. Resident #74 further dat him and stated that he shower room and refused to dent #74 stated he had to tell hower room for privacy, shower room once he dried to the Nurse #17 on the hall and to tell the Nurse about at #74 indicated he spoke to usiness Office Manager incident, but no one ever		The statements made on this correction are not an admissinot constitute an agreement valleged deficiencies. To rema compliance with all federal ar regulations the facility has take the actions set forth in the correction. The plan of corrections to that all alleged deficiencies cited have been corrected by the date or dates. F550 RESIDENT RIGHTS On February 20, 2024, the Dinursing educated NA #6 on the residents in a dignified manner January 29, 2024, Social Workesident #74 regarding the interviewing Residents with the staff. Two Residents with the staff. Two Residents were and coaching was done with staff member on February 22. On February 20, 2024, the Dinursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Social Worker be in-servicing all staff, to include	on to and do with the in in ind state ken or will his plan of cition ation of led or will be is indicated. rector of reating er. On rker met with incident and led to discuss I Worker is to lere upset, g eatment from le identified, the identified		
	#6 comes into his root trash bags sometime	n. Resident #74 indicated NA om to gather laundry and es. Resident #74 revealed he I disrespected that the NA		agency/contracted staff, on R Rights and treating residents manner. The Director of Nurs will ensure all current staff, w	in a dignified ing/SDC/SW		

Facility ID: 923353

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	10 1/2024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	e 3	F 55	50			
	yelled at him, and that the NA have commun	t the facility continued to let ication with the resident.		received this education by M will not be allowed to work ur is completed. The Director of	ntil education		
	came to her visibly up	I revealed Resident #74 oset in October that NA #17		Nursing/SDC/SW will ensure staff, to include agency/contr will receive education during	acted staff, facility		
	had been rude to the resident. Nurse #1 indicated she did not witness the conversation but could hear NA #17 being loud at the Resident. Nurse			orientation in-person or via to working. The Director of Nursing/SDC			
	#17 further revealed was taking a shower	Resident #74 indicated he and NA #17 yelled at him		monitor using a Quality Assu Resident Rights. The monitor	rance tool for ring will		
	and he could not be in the shower room and had to leave. Nurse #17 revealed Resident #74 was independent for bathing and was allowed to			include a sample of resident regarding treatment in a dign The QA monitoring will be co	ified manner.		
	shower at his conven	ience. Nurse #17 indicated 74 the NA #6's name and		three times a week x 4 week week x 4 weeks, and then we	s, twice a		
	reported the incident			weeks. The Director of Nursi will report the results of the C	ng/SDC/SW		
	An interview conducte 01/26/24 at 12:35 PM			monthly to the Quality Assura Performance Improvement (
	the resident revealed	sident #74 in October and NA #6 had yelled at him for		committee for continued com and/or revision.	pliance		
		d it to the prior Director of					
	Nursing but does not that.	recall what happened after					
	01/26/24 at 12:50 PM had entered the show was giving himself as revealed she asked F the shower because is shower day and aske NA indicated resident	s conducted with NA #6 on I revealed in October she ver room and Resident #74 shower. NA #6 further Resident #74 why he was in t was not his scheduled d how long it would be. The #74 was upset and told her com. NA #6 stated she did					
	not rush Resident #74 a disrespectful manne	4 and did not speak to him in er. The NA revealed she to Unit Manager #2 (UM),					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		02	C 2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554 SS=D	An interview conducte (UM) on 01/26/23 at 2 not recall any incident further revealed NA # incident with Residen An interview conducte 01/26/24 at 3:50 PM of the incident until to revealed Resident #7 able to shower in the that was appropriate. she expected staff to treat all residents with Resident Self-Admin CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7) §483.10(c)(7) The rig medications if the intedefined by §483.21(b) this practice is clinical This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews the resident's ability to see 2 of 2 residents review bedside (Resident #8) The findings included 1. Resident #87 was 10/18/23 with diagnos obstructive pulmonary	ed to her about the incident. ed with the Unit Manager #2 2:35 PM revealed she did t with Resident #74. UM #2 2:1 had never reported any t #74. ed with the Administrator on revealed she was not aware day. The Administrator 4 was independent and was shower room at any time The Administrator indicated always wear a badge and to a dignity and respect. Meds-Clinically Approp ht to self-administer erdisciplinary team, as)(2)(ii), has determined that lly appropriate. is not met as evidenced ns, record review, resident, ne facility failed to assess a elf-administer medications for wed for medications at 7 and Resident #33).		On January 23, 2024, Nurse #6 re Resident #87 medications from the On January 24, 2024, the Director Nursing spoke with the Physician Assistant regarding Resident #87's to self-administer medication and i determined clinically inappropriate review of the medications at the bewere reviewed for physician's orden onew orders were initiated. On January 23, 2024, Nurse #10 resident #33 medication from her Resident #33 had a current prn orders.	a room. of ability t was A edside rs and emoved room.	3/5/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING	VING		C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	' E	02/01/2021	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITAI	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	assessment dated 11 Resident #87 was co delirium or behaviors days during the obsellar days days during the obsellar days during the obsellar days during the obsellar days days days days days days days days	rly Minimum Data Set (MDS) /10/23 revealed that gnitively intact and had no but rejected care 1 to 3 rvation period. 887's medical record hatation that Resident #87 o self-administer de. sident #87's medical record in for self-administration of hterview were conducted 01/22/24 at 12:37 PM. sting in bed and had just shower. She was noted to r-the-counter medications ir conditioning unit. The urine (vitamin that has effect 00 milligrams (mg), Zinc tool Softener, P5P dietary b replacement), Nac Glycine down mucus in the body), esident #87 stated that she rom time to time" but the	F 5		24, 2024, the name of the Resident nedication seement nedication seement nedication seement nedication nedicat		
	Resident #87 was concerned that the over-the-counter medication would draw moisture from sitting on the top of the air conditioning unit and stated she needed to find another place to set them. An observation of Resident #87's room was conducted on 01/23/24 at 9:35 AM. The basket of over the medication remained sitting on top of the communicating the need to make the facility aware when ordering medication and having them shipped to the facility Working in collaboration ensures processes are implemented for our resident's safety. The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Managers will ensure current staff, who have not received the		nedications ne facility. res or our of				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	I DE	02/01/2024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	Review of Resident dated January 2022 for the Taurine, Zin Softener, P5P suppand Saline Spray. Nurse #6 was interand stated the staff medication and was that self-administer that residents were medications at bed self-administer medications at the position of the self-administer medication and the position of the self-administer medications at the self-administer medication at the self-administer medi	age 6 It in Resident #87's room. It #87's physician orders sheet It revealed no physician orders It c Carnosine, Phillips Stool It revealed no physician orders It c Carnosine, Phillips Stool It revealed no 01/23/24 at 3:48 PM It gave all of the residents their It is not aware of any residents It is medication. Nurse #6 stated In ever allowed to keep It is is in the resident wanted to dication they would have to be onlysician notified to ensure It is easier to be only is in the saked It #87's room and the basket of edication. Nurse #6 stated she on Resident #87 and if Resident	F 5	education by March 5, 2024, will allowed to work until education is completed. The Director of Nurs Development Coordinator/Unit M will ensure newly hired staff, to i agency/contracted staff, will rece education during facility orientati in-person or via telephone prior working. The Director of Nursing/Staff De Coordinator/Unit Manager will m using a Quality Assurance tool for Resident Self Administration. Th monitoring will include a sample resident room observations for medications at bedside, self-ass physician orders, and care plant QA monitoring will be conducted times a week x 4 weeks, twice a weeks, and then weekly x 4 weeks.			
	#87 wanted to take those medications, she would get an order for them. Nurse #2 was interviewed on 01/23/24 at 3:50 PM and stated she was serving as the charge nurse. She was not aware of any resident that self-administered medications. Nurse #2 further stated if a resident wanted to self-administer medications, she would discuss it with the Director of Nursing (DON) and physician and obtain an order to do so. The DON was interviewed on 01/26/24 at 1:03 PM and stated that she had been at the facility for three weeks. She stated that as far she knew they had no one that kept medications at bedside and/or self-administered medications. "I would expect the staff to follow our policy for self-administration of medication and make sure			Director of Nursing/Staff Dev Coordinator/Unit Manager w results of the QA monitoring the Quality Assurance Perfor Improvement (QAPI) commit continued compliance and/or	ill report the monthly to rmance ttee for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 554	She added that they keeping medications	te after they were assessed". had started education on at bedside earlier in the resident was noted to have	F 55	54	
	O5/07/20. A review of Resident revealed an order da Antidiarrheal Susper per 15 milliliters (ML hours as needed for Review of Resident record (EMR) reveal received for the Res medications. Further there was no docum self-administration a completed for the Resident (revised 10/10/23) recare planned for self medications. Review of Resident Review of Review of Review of Resident Review of Review	sion 262 milligrams (MG)) give 30 ml by mouth every 4 stomach pain or diarrhea. #33's electronic medical ed no physician orders were ident to self-administer any review of the EMR revealed entation of a medication essessment having been esident. #33's current care plan evealed the Resident was not f-administration of #33's quarterly Minimum and dated 11/03/23 indicated			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 554	interview were made observation was material and antidiarrheal agent at the Resident's beds prescription with the directions of use on explained that she hake for her hiatal her buring an observation the antidiarrheal mere Resident #33's beds On 01/23/24 at 3:26 conducted with Medoccasionally medicate explained that for a their room they wou able to self-medicated in other antidiarrh Resident #33's beds An interview was conformed to the antidiarrh Resident #33's beds An interview was conformed in the antidiarrh table. The Resident needed to have the a hiatal hernia and louring an interview.	1 AM an observation and e with Resident #33. An ide of a bottle of the approximately 3/4 full sitting on ide table. There was no e Resident's name or the the bottle. Resident #33 had to keep it in her room to ernia. In on on 01/23/24 at 10:40 AM dication was still sitting on side table. In PM an interview was lication Aide (MA) #2 who have deed Resident #33. The MA resident to have medication in lid have to have an order to be e and as far as she knew she ent that was allowed to	F 55	4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		345283	B. WING		02/01/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 554	medication is and how self-medicate. She incany resident that had The UM stated the stathings like medication bedside when they m An interview conducte 01/24/24 at 10:44 AM should have been assignly able to self a care plan to be able indicated they needed.	ble to tell you what the v to take it before they can dicated she did not know of an order to self-medicate. aff were taught to look for s that were at the residents' ade their rounds. The d with the Administrator on revealed Resident #10 sessed to be mentally and medicate as well as having to do so. The Administrator do to do a better job of ok for medications at the	F 5		3/4/24	
SS=J	S483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's me This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi North Carolina Board staff, power of attornethe facility failed to as (Resident #156) properthat staff did not misa property. Nurse #1 was possession Resident	right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. is not met as evidenced ew, news article review, of Nursing Investigator, ey, and detective interviews		F602 Resident #156 expired 12-13-2023. On January 26, 2024, the Unit Managand Social Workers began interviewing current Residents who are their own responsible party to determine interesidents.	gers ng	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345283	B. WING _			02	/01/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			M	OORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG			PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 602	Continued From pag	ue 10	F 6	502			
	permission or knowle	edge and was alleged to			a locked box and/or Resident trust fun	d	
	-	rized charges on the debit			account to safeguard their belongings.	. As	
		reoccurring charges to a taxi			of February 19, 2024, twenty-eight		
		oping services, and a gas			Residents have nightstands with keys	or	
		ounty (Gastonia). The			wall lock boxes with keys.		
		es started in February 2023			•		
	and recurred until the						
	2023 for an undisclo	sed amount of money. The			On January 26, 2024, the Administrate	or	
	reasonable person c	oncept was applied for this			and the Director of Nursing were		
	deficient practice in t	that a reasonable person			educated by the Chief Nursing Officer	and	
	would have the high	likelihood of being upset			Regional Director of Operations on		
		ancial resources, the invasion			misappropriation of resident property t		
	into one's personal fi			include facility options to secure reside			
		er the risk of identity theft.			possessions such as locked boxes and	b	
		e was discovered for 1 of 3			resident trust accounts.		
		or abuse, neglect, and			On January 26, 2024, the		
	misappropriation of r	esident property.			Administrator/Staff Development		
					Coordinator/Unit Manager/Social Work		
		began on 2/23/23 when			began educating all staff on options of		
		d in the facility and likely			lock boxes and resident trust accounts	; to	
		sident #156's documents,			secure belongings. The Administrator		
	_	license, social security card,			mailed letters on January 27, 2024, to		
		Immediate jeopardy was			Resident's responsible parties that		
		4 when the facility provided			included education related to resident		
	and implemented an				boxes and resident trust accounts to a	ia in	
		ate jeopardy removal. The			safeguarding resident possessions. The Administrator/Staff Development		
		It of compliance at lower			·		
		of D (no actual harm with arm that is not immediate			Coordinator/Social Worker will be responsible for ensuring all staff, to		
		monitoring systems are in			include agency/contract staff, receive	the	
		etion of staff education.			Abuse and Neglect education to include		
	place and the comple	etion of stail education.			misappropriation of resident funds that		
	The findings included	d·			include facility options to secure reside		
	The indings included	u.			possessions. The Director of	,11L	
	 Resident #156 was a	admitted to the facility on			Nursing/Staff Development Coordinate	or	
	03/17/20 with diagno	_			will ensure all current staff who have n		
		(chronic degenerative			received this education by March 4, 20		
					will not be allowed to work until education	•	
	disorder), heart disease, and congestive heart failure. Resident #156 expired on 12/13/23.				is completed. The Director of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _				C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			550 GLE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NWOOD DRIVE ESVILLE, NC 28115	·	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	revealed no record of belongings that he hadmission to the fact stay. Further review stay revealed that he 01/02/22 and readm 01/04/22 and remain 04/12/23. He was agand readmitted on 0 facility until his pass. A quarterly Minimum 04/20/23 revealed Rintact and had no be intact and had no be A facility document the for 02/19/23-03/04/2 agency nurse clocked at 7:30 PM and clocked out at 7:07 A Review of the Iredel titled "[County Sherr Arrests Mary 12-18 May 16, 2023, was taking a financial tramethamphetamine, vehicle for sale or us and a misdemeanor. An email dated 05/1 Administrator read, a was emailing about #156 and the theft of License, his social si	#156's medical record of inventory of his personal ad in his possession upon ility, or during any part of his of Resident #156's history of the had been hospitalized on itted to the facility until gain hospitalized on 04/12/23 4/17/23 and remained in the ing on 12/13/23. In Data Set (MDS) dated desident #156 was cognitively chaviors. Itted "Timecard Detail Report" and into the facility on 02/23/23 ked out at 7:07 AM and on bocked in at 11:07 PM and AM. I Free News website article iff's Office] ICSO Felony (2023)" revealed Nurse #1, on charged with seven counts of insaction card, possession of maintaining a dwelling or see of controlled substances	F6	Nurs will ager educe in-pe work The Coo usin secumon Res safe conc Dire Coo the i Impi	sing/Staff Development Coordir ensure newly hired staff, to inclincy/contracted staff, will receive cation during facility orientation erson or via telephone prior to king. Administrator/Staff Developme ordinator/Social Worker will moning a Quality Assurance tool for uring Resident belongings. The nitoring will include a sample of sidents to ensure their belonging eguarded. The QA monitoring will ducted weekly x 12 weeks. The ector of Nursing/Staff Developm ordinator/Unit/Social Worker will results of the QA monitoring mone Quality Assurance Performan rovement (QAPI) committee for tinued compliance and/or revisions.	ent five (figs are ill be ent report ponthly	rt

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(c	
		345283	B. WING			02/	01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			58	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE IOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	not report the docundeclining health and thought maybe he junot remember where further stated he clorealized it was gone license or social sect the nursing home, at time. The detective stopped by a police have both the driver card for Resident #1 with multiple other by people. Nurse #1 with multiple other by people. Nurse #1 with were in her prinvestigation it was evictims had been in had to have home had been attempting patients (alleged vice (to Nurse #1) and the Resident #156 and the county sheriff's after Nurse #1's trial up when the trial was several years.) Detective #1 was into 1/25/24 at 8:41 AM stopped by a patrol detective said the of Nurse #1 on the spoof intercepting a mahave stole somethin lived nearby that she caretaker. Detective	If the resident advised he did nents stolen because with his issue with memory he ast lost it or hid it and could the he put it. Resident #156 sed the debit card once he and did not worry about the aurity card because he was in and he did not need it at the explained when Nurse #1 was officer, she was found to 's license and social security 56 in her possession along ank cards for other elderly as charged for other cards ossession. During the discovered all of the alleged and out of hospitals, have ealth care, and the detective to identify how all of the tims) may have been linked at was how she found the facility. Resident #156's re in the evidence locker at office and would be held until at the evidence locker at office and would be held until and explained Nurse #1 was officer in the county. The ficer was able to charge to because she had charges if truck and was alleged to grom an elderly person that	F	602				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING		0	C)2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		210112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	cards in her possess able to locate the vic cases to surrounding had stolen cards from could press charges #1 added in addition Nurse #1 was also the theft of another nursi Nurse #1 was workin was accepting jobs in and had last resided stated she located a #156 and talked to he he knew no money he why the resident had She explained to Rest the safe at the count stated she had worke #1 to the board of nurber near old people." that Nurse #1 was not the time of interview. Resident #156's pow interviewed via phon who stated Resident driver's license, social card were missing, at to get it replaced eithe early April 2023. He #156 did not drive at Resident #156 where they got to the bank, on his account that For and did not author charges to a taxi services, and a gas services, and a gas services, and a gas services.	#1 had so many stolen ion. She explained she was tims and had forwarded a counties where Nurse #1 in so the individual counties against Nurse #1. Detective to intercepting the mail truck, he subject of a medication ing home in another county. In give the subject of a medication ing home in another county. In give the subject of a medication in give through an agency and in numerous other counties in Shelby. Detective #1 phone number for Resident im via phone and as far as ad been taken and that was not reported it to the staff. In sident #156 his cards were in a y courthouse. Detective #1 and diligently to report Nurse ring because "I did not want betective #1 also confirmed of tin the Iredell County jail at	F 60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	1,440		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	I	02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 602	in April2023. Reside he just wanted a rep close the account be and he did not want numbers. The POA Resident #156's de POA to keep in his happen again. The investigation and dit that had been taker facility had contacted and stated Residen was easy for some something." The Pereported the missing fraudulent charges, did not know if the fiby a facility employed. An attempt to speak worked for was atternal.	d until the card was cancelled ent #156 explained to the bank placement card and not to ecause his mind was failing, at to learn new account stated the bank replaced bit card and he gave it to the possession so this would not POA stated the bank did and replace some of the money in. He added no one from the end him regarding the incident at #156 "was very sick and it one to come along and take OA stated they had not g documents, or the alleged to the facility because they traudulent charges were made	F 6	02			
	01/25/24 via phone	at 8:34 AM and again on at 5:31 PM and was					
	was interviewed via AM. She stated that complaint regarding alleging the theft of Detective #1 called #1 had been arreste illegal drugs and sto other towns. The in-	Board of Nursing Investigator phone on 01/30/24 at 8:22 at they had received a public Nurse #1 on 05/19/23 credit cards then on 05/25/23 and informed them that Nurse ed for being in possession of olen credit cards from various estigator stated that she dispoke to Former DON #1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	who reported that Nurshifts at the facility. The explained that Nurse convicted of 2 felonie the Board of Nursing suspend Nurse #1's rethey could not do that acknowledgment and acknowledgment of Nurse #1 of the action that they would take in hearing they could for nursing licenses. The for the hearing, but the hoped by the spring county date. An attempt to intervie made on 01/26/24 at PM without success. The Administrator was 11:59 AM. She stated from a local detective had been pulled over credit cards, driver's I cards from several election our residents (Reside explained they ran an previous 60 days in the State Survey age: Carolina Board of Nurconfirmed they had no residents but did som misappropriation and	the investigator further #1 had gone to trial and was s. She also explained that recommendation was to nursing license. However, without her thus far she has made no their attempts to notify h. The Investigator added to a hearing and after the rmally suspend Nurse #1's re was no date scheduled e Investigator stated she of 2024 they would have w Former DON #1 was 9:25 AM and again at 5:29 s interviewed on 01/25/24 at li she had received a call letting her know Nurse #1 and had in her possession icense, and social security derly folks including one of nt #156) on 05/18/23. She in employee report from the the facility and Nurse #1 had lity, and it was reported it to more and to the North rsing. The Administrator of spoken to any of the other	F6	02		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	I	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	The Administrator w Jeopardy on 01/25/2 The facility provided allegation of immed o Identify those reci are likely to suffer, a a result of the nonce. The facility failed to property was safegumisappropriate the license, social secu without the resident On 5/18/23, the facility a Detective from office of an ongoing Nurse #1 who was and was found to hapeople's bank cards driver's license, sociard. Resident #156 Detective and agair (DON) on 5/18/23 w resident was aware missing but he just misplaced the items the Detective and the bank card and w license or the social also reported to DO missing items to the resident's medical resident	ras notified of Immediate 24 at 1:15 PM. If the following credible iate jeopardy removal: pients who have suffered, or a serious adverse outcome as	F 6	02		
	people's bank cards driver's license, soc card. Resident #156 Detective and again (DON) on 5/18/23 w resident was aware missing but he just misplaced the items the Detective and the bank card and w license or the social also reported to DO missing items to the resident's medical resident's medical resident's medical resident's formal process.	s to include Resident #156's ial security card, and bank is was interviewed by the a by the Director of Nursing which revealed that the that the identified items were thought that he lost or is. Resident #156 reported to be DON that he had cancelled was not worried about the security card. Resident #156 N that he had not reported the estaff. Review of the ecord revealed that Resident				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING			C)2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		210112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	with the facility but popersonal property. In revealed that all of the missing possessions care, or a hospital strecords revealed that in the hospital on 4/1 #156 was unsure if houring his recent hos Administrator review and there were no act the current and/or dismissing possessions cards, driver's licens resident property was that belonged to curresidents. Review of however, that the face education/reminders interviewable resident responsible to secure resident property and trust system (banking). On 5/18/23, education Abuse and Neglect to resident property and the Director of Nursing that included all facility certified nursing assis social service, busing housekeeping/laundistaff, weekend staff and All current residents.	referred to secure his own addition, the Detective re identified people who had recently had home health ay. Review of the medical tax Resident #156 was recently 2/23 - 4/17/23. Resident re might have lost his wallet repitalization. The red the resident grievances additional concerns noted of scharged residents related to including social security researched and debit cards. No other is identified by the Detective rent and/or former facility the findings revealed, residentified by the Detective rent and/or former facility the findings revealed, residentified to provide ongoing to all facility staff, research the facility options operty. These include lock reand utilizing the resident region. The was initiated related to be include misappropriation of the Preventing Elder Abuse by regand the Unit Managers restrictly staff (licensed nurses, stants, administrative staff, ressoffice, restrictly, therapy, agency and prn staff).	F 60	02		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	ı	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	Continued From pa	ge 18	F 60	02		
	Managers to identify not to lock/secure the The identified reside lock/secure their be	t was initiated by the Unit y current residents who prefer neir valuable personal items. ents that preferred not to elongings were made aware for resident trust fund				
	process or system f	the entity will take to alter the failure to prevent a serious om occurring or recurring, and be complete				
	were educated on 1 Officer on misappro possessions to inclu secure resident pos and resident trust a education will be ini Development Coord	ude the facility options to seessions such as lock boxes ccounts. Starting 1/26/24, the tiated by the Staff dinator and the Unit Managers yable residents, and non				
	and mail the letters and/or resident's reducation related to resident trust accourses dent possession Starting 1/26/24, the Coordinator (SDC) misappropriation of includes facility optipossessions such a trust accounts to the licensed nurses, ce	will be starting to distribute by 1/27/24 to the residents sponsible parties that include o resident lock boxes and ints to aid in safeguarding ns. e Staff Development will complete education on resident property which ons to secure resident is lock boxes and resident e facility staff which includes rtified nursing assistants dication aides (CMA), dietary,				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345283	B. WING				01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			550 G	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LENWOOD DRIVE RESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602	office, social services prn staff. Starting 1/26/24, the Coordinator (SDC) ar will be responsible for licensed nurses, hous administrative, therapy office, weekend staff, Abuse and Neglect emisappropriation of refacility options to seed Staff including new hire allowed to work without education. The education of the education provided and education provided and education provided education e	y, therapy staff, strative staff, business , weekend staff, agency and Staff Development and the Director of Nursing rensuring all staff to include sekeeping/ laundry, dietary, by, social services, business CNA, and CMA receive the ducation to include esident funds that include are resident possessions. The same properties and print staff will not be autompleting this atton will be ongoing to diprin staff. The SDC will be sing the ongoing education is administrator will be semoval for this alleged of immediate jeopardy sed on 02/01/24. Review of resident interviews regarding of property were reviewed sed to resident, staff, and	F	602			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _				01/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE		•	550	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 GLENWOOD DRIVE DORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 602		ent's belongings. The emoval date of 01/30/24		602 607			3/4/24
SS=K	CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1)- §483.12(b) The facility	y must develop and icies and procedures that: t and prevent abuse, ion of residents and					
	to investigate any suc	sh policies and procedures th allegations, and training as required at					
	QAPI program require §483.12(b)(5) Ensure occurring in federally- facilities in accordance Act. The policies and but are not limited to	-					
	employee rights, as d (3) of the Act. §483.12(b)(5)(iii) Pro retaliation, as defined (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMENT by:	hibiting and preventing at section 1150B(d) is not met as evidenced ew, staff, news article			F607		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343203	1 2: 11:10 _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	/01/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE				50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
				M	IOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page	e 21	F 6	607			
	review, North Carolin	a Board of Nursing					
		f attorney, and detective			Resident #156 expired 12-13-2023.		
		failed to follow their Abuse,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		ition policy by failing to			No harm was experienced by Residen	t	
		rotective measures to			#28.		
		rom misappropriation of					
		e a thorough investigation			As of February 23, 2024, no allegation	s of	
		report from local law			abuse have been reported requiring		
	enforcement of misar	propriation of resident			investigation.		
	property. On 05/18/23	3 the facility received a call					
	from Detective #1 info	orming them that Nurse #1			On January 26, 2024, the		
	had been involved in	a traffic stop and was in			Administrator/Director of Nursing were		
	possession of Reside	ent #156's driver's license,			educated by the Chief Nursing Officer	and	
	social security card, a	and debit card. There was a			Regional Director of Operations on		
		urse #1 misappropriated the			thoroughly investigating allegations of		
		dents leading to the loss of			abuse, neglect, and misappropriation of	of	
		r residents who resided at			resident property.		
		of Nurse #1's employment.			The Administrator/Director of Nursing v	vill	
	_	I to thoroughly investigate an			be responsible for initiating protective		
		Resident #28). This deficient			measure to safeguard residents from		
	· ·	3 residents reviewed for			misappropriation of property and		
	allegations of abuse,	_			completing a thorough investigation for	-	
	misappropriation of p	roperty.			allegations of abuse. The Regional		
		05/40/00 1 11			Director of Operations/Chief Nursing		
		pegan on 05/18/23 when the			Officer will ensure a newly hired		
	-	are by law enforcement that			Administrator or Director of Nursing		
		to be in possession of			receive education during facility in-pers	son	
		er's license, social security			orientation.	l.:.£	
		and failed to immediately			The Regional Director of Operations/C	niet	
		to protect other residents			Nursing Officer will monitor using a		
		n of property. Immediate			Quality Assurance tool for abuse. The		
	, , ,	ed on 01/30/24 when the			monitoring will include conducting a		
		mplemented a credible			thorough investigation for	nd	
	_	te jeopardy removal. The			misappropriation of resident property a		
		t of compliance at lower			allegations of abuse. The QA monitoring will be conducted biweekly x 12 weeks		
		f E (no actual harm with arm that is not immediate			The Regional Director of Operations/C		
		nonitoring systems are in			Nursing Officer will report the results of		
		etion of staff education.			the QA monitoring monthly to the Qual		
	Piace and the comple	Alon or olan caacallon.			and writing informing to the Qual		I

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		2/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From page Example #2 is being severity of D (no actuminimal harm that is The finding included: Review of a facility property of the investigation of exploitation" - an immediate warranted when suspexploitation, or report exploitation occur. Winvestigations include for the investigation, handling evidence the investigation,	cited at a lower scope and all harm with more than not immediate jeopardy). Dicy titled, "Abuse, Neglect, ised on 10/22/23 read in Alleged Abuse, Neglect, and rediate investigation is piction of abuse, neglect, or ritten procedures for red: identify staff responsible exercising caution in at could be used in criminal pating different types of entifying, and interviewing all cluding the alleged victim, witnesses, and others who are of the allegations. Ination on determining if pitation, and/or occurred, the extent, and inplete and thorough investigation.	F 60	DEFICIENCY	provement	
	facility to the Departn Services (DHHS) for	roperty dated 05/18/23 read				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	ZIP CODE	02.0 1/202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)	
F 607	Continued From page	e 23	F	607		
	Detective #1 indicating stopped by police and possession of Reside card and driver's licer by the Administrator. An email dated 05/18 Administrator indicate stopped by law enform have the driver's licer for Resident #156 in multiple other bank on the She has been charge in her possession.	ng Nurse #1 had been d Nurse #1 was in ent #156's social security hase. The report was signed 1/23 from Detective #1 to the ed when Nurse #1 was cement she was found to hase and social security card her possession along with ards for other elderly people. ed for other cards which were				
	01/25/24 at 8:41 AM was stopped by a part the officer was able to spot because she harmail truck and stole sperson that lived near their caretaker. Detect patrol officer charged the case because she in her possession incomplete the victims and had for surrounding counties from so the individual charges against Nursishe had worked diligethe board of nursing the board of nursing the number of the victims and had for surrounding counties from so the individual charges against Nursishe had worked diligethe board of nursing the board of nursing the had worked diligethe board of nursing the had worked diligether the had work	erviewed via phone on and explained that Nurse #1 trol officer in the county and or charge Nurse #1 on the d charges of intercepting a something from an elderly reby that she claimed to be ctive #1 stated that after the Nurse #1, she had received the had so many stolen cards luding those of Resident that she was able to locate orwarded cases to that she had stolen cards I counties could press the #1. Detective #1 stated tently to report Nurse #1 to because "I did not want her the as posted on 5/21/23 and Nurse #1 was charged with include seven counts of				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		COMPLETED			
		345283	B. WING			C 2/01/2024
	TADEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 24 taking a financial transaction card. Review of Investigation Report from the facility to DHHS dated 05/25/23 read in part, facility interviews with staff to include agency staff and resident interviews did not reveal any additional concerns. Nurse #1 was no longer being utilized in the facility. The police were still investigating and the agency that Nurse #1 was with was notified as well. Education to the staff on abuse, but not limited to misappropriation of property was conducted with the facility to include agency staff. The board of nursing will also be made aware of the incident. The report was signed by Former Director of Nursing (DON) #1. An attempt to interview Former DON #1 was made by phone on 01/26/24 at 9:25 AM and again at 5:29 PM without success. The investigation folder provided by the facility regarding the incident initially contained the Initial Report and the Investigation report. The facility later provided signature sheets of education		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	, J	10112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Review of Investiga DHHS dated 05/25/interviews with staff resident interviews of concerns. Nurse #1 in the facility. The pland the agency that notified as well. Edu but not limited to mi was conducted with staff. The board of raware of the incider Former Director of N An attempt to intervinade by phone on again at 5:29 PM with the investigation for regarding the incided Report and the Investigation of completed on 05/18 abuse, neglect, missubmission of completer investigation in other investigation in the i	tion Report from the facility to 23 read in part, facility to include agency staff and did not reveal any additional was no longer being utilized olice were still investigating to Nurse #1 was with was ucation to the staff on abuse, sappropriation of property the facility to include agency nursing will also be made nt. The report was signed by Nursing (DON) #1. View Former DON #1 was 01/26/24 at 9:25 AM and ithout success. Ider provided by the facility ent initially contained the Initial estigation report. The facility	F 60	,		
	was interviewed by AM. She stated that complaint regarding alleging the theft of Detective #1 called	Board of Nursing Investigator phone on 01/30/24 at 8:22 they had received a public Nurse #1 on 05/19/223 credit cards then on 05/25/23 and informed them that Nurse ed for being in possession of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From pag	e 25	F 6	07		
	other towns. The inv called the facility and who reported that No shifts at the facility. Explained that Nurse convicted of 2 felonic	len credit cards from various estigator stated that she d spoke to Former DON #1 urse #1 had only worked 2 The investigator further e #1 had gone to trial and was es. ver of Attorney (POA) was				
	interviewed via phon who stated that Resi his driver's license, s card were missing, a to get it replaced. To not recall exactly wh he guessed it was la	de on 01/25/24 at 2:46 PM dent #156 had told him that social security care, and debit and he needed to go the bank the POA stated that he could en they went to the bank, but te March 2023 or early April of to the bank, they went over				
	the charges on his a was not aware of an were reoccurring characteristics online shopping services nearby county. He rin February 2023 an cancelled in April. He	ccount that Resident #156 d did not authorize which arges to a taxi services, rices, and a gas station in evealed the charges started d recurred until the card was e added that no one from the d him regarding the incident."				
	01/24/24 at 12:30 Pt done anything regard investigation was co Nurse #1 because s that she had never b					
	for 02/19/23 through Nurse #1, an agency facility on 02/23/23 a	itled "Timecard Detail Report" 03/04/23 indicated that nurse, clocked into the at 7:30 PM and clocked out at 24/23 she had clocked in at ed out at 7:07 AM.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 2/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	1.000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 607	Administrator on 01/2 stated that she had redetective (5/18/23) led had been pulled over credit cards, driver's from several elderly facility's residents (Red that they ran an emp previous 60 days in the not worked in the fact State Survey agency Board of Nursing and Administrator confirm to any of the other reducation on misappexplain why further in conducted the Administrator will believed Nurse #1 of driver's license, social card during a hospitat 2023. The Administrator was Jeopardy on 01/25/2 The facility provided allegation of immediate of Identify those recipare likely to suffer, a a result of the nonco. The facility failed to for policy when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility failed to facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility failed to facility when the facility other residents, or facility failed to facility failed	was conducted with the 25/24 at 11:59 AM. She eceived a call from a local etting her know that Nurse #1 r and had in her possession license, and social security folks including one of the esident #156). She explained loyee report from the the facility and Nurse #1 had etility, so they reported it to the rand to the North Carolina d that was it. The med that they had not spoken esidents but did some propriation. When asked to investigation was not inistrator reported the facility obtained Resident #156's all security card, and debit alization he had in April of the following credible are jeopardy removal: Interest who have suffered, or serious adverse outcome as impliance willy implement their abuse ty failed to interview all staff, mily members when the	F 6	07				
	facility received a cre							

1 1		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		2/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	Continued From page driver's license, social card on 5/18/23. On 5/18/23, the facility by a Detective from the office related to an or concerning Nurse #1 traffic violation and we possession several princlude Resident #15 security card, and base interviewed by the Description of Nursing (Description of Nursing) (Descri	de 27 Il security card, and debit Ity Administrator was notified the Iredell County sheriff's regoing investigation who was stopped on a as found to have in her eople's bank cards to 6's driver's license, social regoing investigation who was stopped on a as found to have in her eople's bank cards to 6's driver's license, social regoing investigation regoing investigation who was aware that the missing but he just thought ced the items. Resident Detective and the DON that bank card and was not ver's license or the social regoing investigation r	F 6	DEFICIENCY)	IFROPRIATE		
	revealed that Resider hospital on 4/12/23 - unsure if he might ha recent hospitalization reviewed the facility's which revealed no en possessions to include driver's licenses and or any current or form	of the medical records at #156 was recently in the 4/17/23. Resident #156 was ve lost his wallet during his The Administrator grievance book on 5/18/23 tries related to missing le social security cards, debit cards for resident #156 her resident/responsible ent items were identified by					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIF IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 607	former facility reside unable to identify an #1. This incident application incident. After review determined that the the facility staff, the residents and the nor responsible parties other residents may On 5/18/23, educati. Abuse and Neglect resident funds and F. Director of Nursing a included all facility some nurses, certified nur administrative staff, office, housekeeping agency staff, weeke All current residents their valuable persoresult of this deficien. On 1/26/24 an audit Managers to identify not to lock/secure the office of Specify the action process or system fadverse outcome frowhen the action will. Administrator and the educated on 1/26/24 related to ensuring to include interviews of the staff of t	elonged to current and/or ents. The Administrator was by other staff except for Nurse bears to be an isolated who of the findings, it was facility failed to interview all interviewable current on interviewable resident's in the facility to ensure that no have been affected. On was initiated related to to include misappropriation of Preventing Elder Abuse by the and the Unit Managers that taff which includes licensed sing assistants, social service, business glaundry, dietary, therapy, and staff and prn staff. Who prefer not to lock/secure hal items are at risk as a not practice. Was initiated by the Unit or current residents who prefer eir valuable personal items. The entity will take to alter the failure to prevent a serious of moccurring or recurring, and be complete Be Director of Nursing were to be by the Chief Nursing Officer that Abuse investigations fall staff, interviewable interviewable resident	F 60'		

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	1 0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	I	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	misappropriation of reper facility policy prorecords of document Starting 1/26/24, the Coordinator (SDC) winterviewable curren concerns related to refunds/ property to insecurity card, and deidentified and address Starting 1/26/24, the Coordinator, Unit Masupervisors will comstaff to include license assistants (CNA), ce (CMA), dietary, hous staff, maintenance, a office, social service property hup completed if need Starting 1/26/24, the Coordinator (SDC) a will be responsible for licensed nurses, hou administrative, thera office, weekend staff Abuse and Neglect emisappropriation of a SDC and/or DON winew hires and prost receive the training is	resident property occur and vide complete and thorough ration of the investigation. Staff Development vill complete interviews of the tresidents to ensure resident misappropriation of resident clude driver's license, social ebit cards have been seed. Staff Development magers, and Nursing plete interviews of the facility sed nurses, certified nursing artified medication aides sekeeping/laundry, therapy administrative staff, business set, weekend staff, agency and all reports of resident slude misappropriation of ave been reported and follow ded. Staff Development and the Director of Nursing or ensuring all staff to include sekeeping/ laundry, dietary, py, social services, business f, CNA, and CMA receive the education to include a resident's property. The all complete this education for aff to ensure that they before they return to work.	F	507		
	Effective 1/30/24, the responsible for ensu	pefore they return to work. e Administrator will be ring implementation of this removal for this alleged				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE I TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	removal was conduthat was completed made aware of the with the education educate all staff on misappropriation. It staff that were conducted that was sent to far and the availability reviewed. Administ Administrator and It that they had been Officer on completing and retaining proper investigation per far all departments reveducated on abuse misappropriation of were able to verbal who to report to, and safeguard their belogieopardy removal departments of the proper services (DHHS) for abuse dated 10/12/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	n of immediate jeopardy acted on 02/01/24. Education at the time the facility was incident was reviewed along that was currently used to abuse, neglect, and acterviews with residents and ducted were reviewed and no dings were noted. The letter milies about misappropriation of lock boxes was also rative interviews with the Director of Nursing revealed educated by the Chief Nursing at thorough investigation or documentation of the cility policy. Interviews across realed that they had been and president property. The staff ize what misappropriation was, and options the residents had to ongings. The immediate ate of 01/30/24 was validated. The initial Allegation Report from the tement of Health and Human for an allegation of resident was allegation of the abuse on 10/11/22 when ted Resident #46 touched her	F	507			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	COMPL C 02/0 STATE, ZIP CODE E 28115 CR'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	inappropriately on hinterviewed and addi #[28] and reported would no do this ag placed on 1 to 1 moroom change. Residented for changen none observed. Both reviewed and revised Resident #28 was a 06/11/22 with diagn dementia, dementiadisorder, and major Review of Residented Data Set dated 08/alleged incident revimpaired with no psof care, or instance Resident #46 was a 08/06/22 with diagn dementia with mood disorder, and histor Review of Residented Data Set assessme prior to the alleged cognitively impaired rejection of care, or Review of the facility reportable in allegation to not har provided other than days reports. There	ent #[46] touched her her breast. Resident #[46] was mitted to touching Resident to social services that he ain. Resident #[28] was pointoring by staff with a new dent #[28] continues to be less in mood and behavior with the residents' care plans were led as needed. Individual to the facility on loses that included vascular a without behaviors, anxiety of depressive disorder. In #28's quarterly Minimum 16/22 which was prior to the lealed her to be cognitively lychosis, behaviors, rejection is of wandering. Individual to the facility on loses that included vascular and disturbances, anxiety	F 6	07		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			1	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	J 10200		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/	01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	written by Social Wor Services was made a inappropriate touching resident. Spoke with a Resident recognized inappropriate behavior services that this behavior services that this behavior. An interview with Social PM revealed she event. After reviewing she reported Resident touched another resident #46 about the Resident #46 about the Resident #46 reported inappropriate and wow Worker #1 stated she inappropriate touching she could not define to cause her document behavior". Social Word further information that note. An interview with Resident and stated she event and stated she event and stated she an interview with Resident #46 and revealed she event and stated she an interview with Resident #46 and revealed she event and stated she an interview with Resident #46 and revealed her event and stated she an interview with Resident #46 and revealed her event #46 and revealed her event #46 and revealed she event and stated she event and stated she event #46 and revealed her event #46 and revealed #46	r other information te and thorough legation. 46's progress notes 110/11/22 at 1:05 PM, ker #1 that read, "Social ware of resident g behavior towards a resident, nurse, and family. and admit[ted] to or and informed social avior will not happen again. d aware." ial Worker #1 on 01/25/24 at the had no recollection of the g her note dated 10/11/22, at #46 had inappropriately tent. She spoke with the incident and stated d he recognized it was alld not do it again. Social did not know what the g behavior was and stated what type of behavior would "inappropriate touching arker #1 reported having no an what was in her progress sident #28 on 01/25/24 at the had no recollection of the felt safe. sident #46 on 01/24/24 at thad no recollection of the did not know Resident #28	F	607			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C / 01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 021	01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641 SS=D	of Nursing at the time attempted by phone of unsuccessful. An interview with Adm Administrator at the ticompleted on 01/25/2 revealed that he had provide to the investig in the file at the facility any written statement have been in the folde the Division of Health Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statements with An interview Administrator #3 also sent his complete invewritten statement his complete invewritten	N #3, who was the Director the incident occurred, was on 01/25/24 at 4:47 PM, but ministrator #3 who was the me of the incident, was 44 at 5:01 PM. It was no other information to gation other than what was y. He stated if there were s or skin checks, they would be with the report given to Service Regulation. reported he would have estigation, which included the his 5 working day report. Trator #1 on 01/26/24 at 4:14 facility reportable incidents gh and complete ated the incident between sident #46 happened before sould not speak to why the thorough and complete.		On January 24, 2024, MDS #2 mod Resident #16 MDS to reflect hospice services. On February 1, 2024, MDS #1 modi		3/5/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	20/4050 00 011001150	343263	D. WING_		TOPET ADDRESS SITV STATE TIP SORE	02/	01/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE				50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
				N	MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 34	F 6	641			
	31 sampled residents Resident #60) review				Resident #60 MDS to reflect functional impairment with a diagnosis of		
	The finding included:				hemiparesis. On January 24, 2024, the Reimbursem Clinical Specialist audited current	nent	
	1. Resident #16 was	admitted to the facility on			Residents receiving hospice services.	Six	
		ses that included Senile			Residents were identified. All six		
	Degeneration of the E	Brain.			Residents MDS were coded correctly.		
		#40L L :: L L L L			February 6, 2024, the Reimbursement		
		#16's physician orders dated services of Hospice related			Clinical Specialist audited current	naia	
		ile Degeneration of the			Residents with a diagnosis of hemipard and 16 Residents were identified. Of the		
	Brain.	ne Degeneration of the			16 Residents, four Residents MDS we		
	Diam.				modified to accurately code functional		
	A review of Resident	#16's care plan initiated on			limitations with a diagnosis of		
		at he received hospice			hemiparesis.		
	services related to a t	erminal illness.			On January 24, 2024, the Reimbursem	nent	
					Clinical Specialist in-serviced MDS #1	and	
		#16's admission Minimum			MDS #2 regarding accurately coding the		
		dated 11/13/24 revealed			Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment		
		n Conditions" did not indicate			The Administrator/Reimbursement Clir	iical	
		e expectancy of less than 6			Specialist will ensure any newly hired		
	months.				MDS staff will receive education during	J	
	A m imta m da	Justitle MDC Numers #2 are			facility orientation in-person.		
		d with MDS Nurse #2 on			The Reimbursement Clinical		
		The Nurse confirmed the oded correctly and stated, "I			Specialist/Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator will monitor		
	just missed it".	ded correctly and stated, 1			using a Quality Assurance tool for		
	just misseu it .				accuracy of assessments. The monitor	ina	
	During an interview w	ith the Director of Nursing			will include a sample of residents	"'9	
		t 11:33 AM the DON stated			receiving hospice services, as well as		
	` '	for the MDSs' to be coded			functional impairment with a diagnosis	of	
	correctly.				hemiparesis. The QA monitoring will be		
	•				conducted weekly x 4 weeks, biweekly		
	2. Resident #60 was	admitted to the facility on			times two weeks, and then monthly tim	ies	
		ses that included cerebral			one month. The Reimbursement Clinic	al	
	vascular accident (C\	/A) and hemiparesis.			Specialist/Director of Nursing/Staff		
					Development Coordinator will report th		
	Review of Resident #	60's physician orders			results of the QA monitoring monthly to)	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345283	B. WING _			l	C 01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			55	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE OORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02	0172027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641		e 35 red 05/06/23 to apply left a day or as tolerated for	F 6	641	the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for continued compliance and/or revision.		
	Review of Resident #	60's revised care plan dated hand splint (to improve emiparesis.					
	further revealed that the functional impairment	/18/23 revealed that gnitively intact. The MDS					
	02/0124 at 10:50 AM. MDS had not been co just missed it". The N reviewed a lot of infor	d with MDS Nurse #2 on The Nurse confirmed the oded correctly and stated, "I urse explained that she mation on the residents' leted the MDS, and she just					
F 661 SS=D	02/01/24 at 3:55 PM that she expected the accurately. Discharge Summary	rith the Administrator on the Administrator explained MDS to be completed	Fé	661			3/5/24
	must have a discharg but is not limited to, th (i) A recapitulation of includes, but is not lin	cipates discharge, a resident e summary that includes, ne following: the resident's stay that nited to, diagnoses, course therapy, and pertinent lab,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	\ , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		210112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 661	include items in parage the time of the dischare release to authorized the consent of the restrative. (iii) Reconciliation of medications with the medications (both preover-the-counter). (iv) A post-discharge developed with the pand, with the resident representative(s), whadjust to his or her nepost-discharge plan of the individual plans to that have been made care and any post-discharge plan of the individual plans to that have been made care and any post-discharge plan of the individual plans to that have been made care and any post-discharge plan of the individual plans to the individual plans	f the resident's status to graph (b)(1) of §483.20, at arge that is available for persons and agencies, with sident or resident's all pre-discharge resident's post-discharge escribed and plan of care that is articipation of the resident to ew living environment. The of care must indicate where or reside, any arrangements for the resident's follow up scharge medical and is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews the lete a discharge summary fully and accurately for 1 of for discharges (Resident #155's diagnoses is disease (incurable	F 66	Resident #155 was discharge facility on January 20, 2023. On February 13, 2024, the Adrompleted an audit of Resident discharged from the facility be February 1, 2024. Nine resider identified. Three Residents we transferred to the hospital. Six discharged home and/or transfanother Skilled Nursing Facility Residents recapitulation of state completed accurately and in it' On February 21, 2024, the Din Nursing in-serviced the Interdisteam, to include Unit Manager. Dietary Manager, Director of Rehabilitation, Social Services	ministrator ats who ginning ants were are Residents ferred to y. All six ys were as entirety. ector of sciplinary s, Certified		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	, , ,	210112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION)		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 661	Resident #155 was for daily decision may assistance with active assistance with bath indicated that there for Resident #155 to that time. Review of a physician Do Not Resuscitate Review of a discharate revealed that the foleompleted upon discompleted upon discom	dated 12/06/23 revealed that severely cognitively impaired aking and required limited vities of daily living and total sing. The MDS further was no active discharge plan or return to the community at an order dated 12/16/22 read, (DNR). The MDS further was no active discharge plan or return to the community at an order dated 12/16/22 read, (DNR). The MDS further was no active discharge plan or return to the community at an order dated 12/16/22 read, (DNR). The MDS further was no active discharge nursing summary, and deview of the social service completed by the Social seed that Resident #155 was a seed that Resident #155 was a seed that Resident #155 was a seed that dated 01/21/23 read, the mory care unit.	F 6	Activities Director on completing discharge summary recapitulation fully and accurately. The Administrator/Director of Nursin Development Coordinator will en newly hired Department Head so receive education during facility orientation in-person or via telept to working. The Administrator/Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coowill monitor using a Quality Assifor recapitulation of stay. The mwill include a sample of dischargeresidents ensuring their recapitustay was completed accurately entirety. The QA monitoring will conducted weekly x 4 weeks, bitimes two weeks, and then monone month. The Administrator/D Nursing/Staff Development Coowill report the results of the QA monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAI committee for continued complication).	on of staff g/Staff nsure taff will chone prior ordinator urance tool onitoring ged ulation of and in its be tweekly thly times ordinator monitoring ged	

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345283	B. WING _				01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE)E	1 02/	01/2024
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 661	Continued From page	÷ 38	F 6	661			
F 001	individual sections. The resident and/or family summary or in this can SW stated, "maybe I sure the discharge sushe further explained just an error on her pattern or the order making Resident was on the discharge. She further was not on caseload, completed the therapy The Director of Rehal Resident #155's discharge. She further was not on caseload, completed the therapy The Director of Rehal Resident #155's discharge summary, so the discharge summary, so the of the other nurse busy they were. She completed the discharce summary they were. She completed the nursing department heads we individual sections. So oversee the completic stated that Resident wand she had not com	then upon discharge the got a copy of the discharge ase the receiving facility. The am responsible for making ammary was completed." I that the code status was art, and she had not seen sident #155 a DNR. It was interviewed on the was interviewed on the discharge summary if erapy caseload at the time of explained, if the resident she was not sure who y section of the summary. It is stated that at the time of explained in the was not on therapy ould not have completed the she directly asked to do so. Interviewed on 01/26/24 at that she had worked at the see explained that it really who completed the she stated it could be her or es just depending on how stated that when she rge summary, she only g sections and the other ere responsible for their the added that the SW would on of the summary and #155 was not on her unit,					
	Unit Manager #1 was 11:52 AM who stated	interviewed on 01/26/24 at she completed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 661	residents that resided was opened by the S meeting she would le resident was going to would go in and compand other sections if ensured that the disc complete prior to the Manager #1 explaine discharged before sh and was not aware of the Interim Director of interviewed on 01/26 that she had been at weeks and believed the was done for all discharged to the hos SW opened the summand she expected eacomplete their summinum possible prior to the rather than the DON was unsured discharge summary of ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) \$483.24(a)(2) A residual out activities of daily services to maintain opersonal and oral hygometical transpossible to the personal and oral hygometical services to maintain opersonal and oral hygometical transpossible	In the electronic record for d on her unit. The summary W and then in the morning of the team know when the be discharged, and she plete the nursing sections need be. She added the SW harge summary was resident's discharge. Unit d that Resident #155 e started with the company of who preceded her. In the discharge summary harges except when spital. The DON stated the mary in the electronic record ch department manager to ary as accurately as esident leaving the facility. What happened to the once they were completed. The Dependent Residents dent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and	F 661		у

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10200	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	I	02/01/2024
TVAIVIL OF T	TO VIDER OR GOLT EIER				L, ZII GODE	
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	_	
				MOORESVILLE, NC 2811	5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SED TO THE APPROPRIATE SFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	<u>+</u> 40	F 6	77		
	activities of daily living	g.		was seen by podiatry	y at the facility.	
	The findings included	:		On February 23, 202 conducted an audit of	24, the Unit Managers of current female	
				residents for chin hai	ir and all the current	
	Resident #34 was rea	admitted to the facility on		residents' toenails. C	of the forty-nine	
		ses that included diabetes,		female residents, sev		
		nia, schizoaffective disorder,		with chin hair. Six of		
	hypertension, and ch	ronic pain.			ng staff. One resident	
				prefers not to be sha		
		ion Minimum Data Set		plan was updated. Ti		
		ated 10/26/23 indicated that		toenail audit complet		
		gnitively intact and required		Managers revealed t		
	partial/moderate assis	pehaviors or rejection of care		identified as needing which was completed		
	during the assessmen			On February 23, 202		
	daming the dececemen	it reference period.		Nursing/Staff Develo		
	Review of a care plan	revised on 11/08/23 read in		Coordinator/Unit Mar		
		d limited physical mobility		I	ursing staff, to include	
		The interventions included		agency, on performir		
	Resident #34 requires	s one person assistance		living for dependent	residents to include	
	with hygiene.			shaving facial hair ar On February 23, 202		
	Further review of Res	ident #34's care plan		Nursing/Staff Develo		
	initiated on 11/08/23 i	ead, Resident #34 "refuses		Coordinator/Unit Mar	nagers will ensure	
	to eat, to take medica	tions, and showers and/or		that current staff, wh	o have not received	
	being physically/verb	ally aggressive toward staff		this education by Ma	rch 4, 2024, will not	
	_	ns, racial comments to staff."		be allowed to work u		
	The interventions incl			completed. The Direct		
		ed, empower the resident by		Development Coordi	•	
	_	ealtime, menu selection,		will ensure newly hire		
		the resident to food related		include agency, will r		
		e residents progress, and		during facility orienta		
		calm, quiet atmosphere for		telephone prior to wo		
	eating with no unplea	Sant OUOIS.		Coordinator/Unit Mar	•	
	An observation and in	nterview were conducted			rager will complete esidents for activities	
	with Resident #34 on				r dependent residents	
		sting in bed with eyes open.		to include females w	-	,
		served to have chin hairs		toenails care for resid		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _	B. WING		C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	1 02/	01/2024
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	that were white and long that curled around her chin area approximately a quarter inch long. Resident #34's toenails were also noted to be long approximately a quarter inch long on both feet as they were sticking out from the covers. Her toenails did not appear yellow, brittle, or thick. When Resident #34 was asked about her chin hairs and toenails she stated they both needed to be trimmed because "they looked awful." Resident #34 denied anyone offering to trim her toenails or chin hairs and stated that she would never refuse that care. An observation of Resident #34 was made on		F6	week x 4 weeks, twice a we and then weekly x 4 weeks least 1x on the weekend. Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Manager findings of the QA monitorithe Quality Assurance Performprovement (QAPI) commontinued compliance and/	to include a The Director t will report th ng monthly t formance nittee for	at r of ne	
	01/23/24 at 12:17 PM bed her chin hair rem around her chin and happroximately a quar appear yellow, brittle An observation of Re 01/24/23 at 9:37 AM. bed with her eyes opelong and curled arour toenails remained ap	Resident #34 was resting in ained long and curled ner toenails remained long at ter inch long and did not					
	PM of Nurse Aide (NA #34's room. During at #34 at the same time gotten back into bed a Her chin hair remaine her chin. Her toenails quarter inch long. Revisitor in the room and was her family memb	nade on 01/24/24 at 12:00 A) #2 coming out of Resident in interview with Resident she stated she had just after getting her hair done. ad long and curled around remained approximately a sident #34 had a female d Resident #34 stated that er. During the same tated that she had just put					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	0210112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	F 677 Continued From page 42 Resident #34 back in bed and put a clean gown on her after her hair appointment and provided		F 6	377			
	was made on 01/24, #34 was resting in b flannel gown. The fabedside at this time, toenails had been tr that her family mem and toenails while sistated "I feel so goo and my toenails cut, and continued to sm	interview with Resident #34 /24 at 12:48 PM. Resident ed dressed in the same clean mily member was not at Resident #34's chin hair and immed. Resident #34 stated ber had trimmed her chin hair ne was visiting. Resident #34 d after getting my hair done, and my chin hair shaved" ille pleasantly.					
	and confirmed that h #34 on 01/23/24. He Resident #34 he wo a clean gown on hel provided a shower of made sure she was gown on. NA #1 stat Resident #34's chin stated "it is usually preferring to Residen that if he would have hair and toenails be	he had taken care of Resident e stated that while caring for uld change her brief and put NA #1 indicated he had not be be bath that day but had clean and dry with a clean and dry with a clean and that he had not noticed hair or toenails being long, he bretty dark when I go in there the #34's room. NA #1 added the noticed Resident #34's chining long he could have added "she did not ask me					
	via phone on 01/25/ member confirmed t yesterday (01/24/24 to get up and get he back in bed after ge	y member was interviewed 24 at 2:12 PM. The family hat she had come in) to encourage Resident #34 r hair done. After she got her tting her hair done the family she had "quite a bit of facial					

0	C 2/01/2024
	270172024
ECTION OULD BE PROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING	B. WING			C 01/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE IOORESVILLE, NC 28115	<u> </u>	01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688 SS=D	The Director of Nursing on 0°1/26/24 at 3:31 Ficare staff can certain toenails as long as the diabetic. If the resider should report that to rethem or refer the residency of the staff are reminded activities of daily living feel dignified is a "big lincrease/Prevent Dec CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)-§483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The factor of motion demonstrate of motion demonstrate of motion is unavoidal §483.25(c)(2) A resident who enters the range of motion unless condition demonstrate of motion is unavoidal §483.25(c)(2) A residence of motion receives appropriate services to increase reprevent further decreases §483.25(c)(3) A residence of motion in mobility is assistance to maintain the maximum practical reduction in mobility is This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation Resident interviews the	at it needed to be done. Ing (DON) was interviewed PM who stated that direct by shave chin hair and trimble resident was not a not was a diabetic the NAs nurse who could try to trimble dent to podiatry if needed. In doften about providing gobecause making residents thing for me." In the facility must ensure that a needed facility without limited not experience reduction in the sthat a reduction in range bele; and		677	F688 On February 7, 2024, occupational		3/4/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3-32-03	5: 11::10		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	/01/2024
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE				50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
				IV	MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	F 688 Continued From page 45		F 6	888			
	-	acture for 1 of 1 resident ved for limited range of			therapy evaluated Resident #60 for contracture management. Resident #6 currently on occupational therapy 5xweekly for 4 weeks with new orders	0 is	
	The finding included:				obtained on 2/26/24 for a left-hand pal guard.	m	
		mitted to the facility on			On February 19, 2024, the Director of		
	03/29/23 with diagnoses that included cerebral				Nursing conducted an audit of current		
	vascular accident (C\	/A) and hemiparesis.			residents requiring splints. Six resident were identified, and the splints were no		
		60's physician orders			to be in place as ordered.		
		ted 05/06/23 to apply left			On January 30, 2024, the Director of		
	hand splint 4-6 hours	a day or as tolerated.			Nursing/Staff Development		
					Coordinator/Unit Manager began		
		60's revised care plan dated			education with the licensed nurses and		
		hand splint (to improve			medication aides, to include agency st		
	function) related to he	·			related to ensuring splints are in place ordered.		
	The quarterly Minimu	, ,			On February 21, 2024, Nurse #11 and		
	assessment dated 10				Nurse #12 received individual education		
		gnitively intact and had no of care. The MDS also			on ensuring splint are being applied as ordered.	í	
	indicated the Resider	nt had no impairment of			The Director of Nursing/Staff		
	range of motion of he	r upper extremities.			Development Coordinator/Unit Manage		
					will ensure that the licensed nurses an		
		#60's 01/2024 Medication			medication aides who have not receive		
		d (MAR) revealed the order			this education by March 4, 2024, will n		
		t to be applied for 4-6 hours			be allowed to work until the education		
		completed at midnight			completed. The Director of Nursing/Sta		
		including on 01/22/24 by			Development Coordinator/Unit Manage		
		by Nurse #10 and 01/24/24			will ensure newly hired staff, to include		
	by Nurse #12.				agency, will receive education during facility orientation in-person or via		
	An interview and obs	ervation were made of			telephone prior to working.		
		2/24 at 2:29 PM. The			The Director of Nursing/Staff Develop		
		n her wheelchair visiting with			Coordinator/Unit Manager will complet	е	
		ft hand was noted to be in a			an audit of the residents' splints which		
		and when asked if she could			include observation of residents' splint		
	open her left hand the Resident stated she could				placement 3 times weekly to include		

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		2/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	Resident #60 explain wear a splint on her I "they" hardly ever pu pointed to a mobile in stated it was there so splint was noted to be shelf under some clorefusing to wear the staff. On 01/23/24 at 3:24 and interview with Reher wheelchair lookin hallway. The Resider left-hand splint. When splint that day the Residen that day the Resident where it During an interview via 4:39 PM the Nurse eworked with Residenthe splint was supposited that splint was schmidnight and the Nurdon't try to put the splint was con 01/25/24 at 8:10 AM. She initialed Residen midnight for the left-high 4-6 hours and explain medication aide that signed the MAR for the shought the medication wear a splint was supposed to the MAR for the thought the medication	right hand to open it. led that she was supposed to left hand every day, but to on her. The Resident multilayered cabinet and be on the second storage thing. Resident #60 denied splint when offered by the PM during an observation lesident #60 she was sitting in leg out the door in the lesident stated "no, no one put splint was noted to be on the lesident stated "no, no one put splint was noted to be on the lesident stated she hought sed to be put on the laft got her up in the lesident to be applied at lese stated, "to be honest I lesint on her". Inducted with Nurse #12 on lesident with Nurse #12 on lesident with the lesident of the lesident stated with lesident of the lesident stated to be applied for lesident stated that the had a lesident she had	F 68	1xweekly on the weekend for The Director of Nursing/Staf Development Coordinator/U will report the findings of the monitoring monthly for at least to the Quality Assurance Pe Improvement (QAPI) commic continued compliance and/or services and services and services are serviced in the continued compliance and services are serviced in the continued continued compliance and services are serviced in the continued	f nit Manager QA ast 3 months rformance ttee for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	the Nurse stated no that the splint would An interview was co 01/25/24 at 3:20 PM she worked on 01/2 explained that she whad an order for a leand thought the brocovering for arms us Resident wore was referenced. The Nurknow the Resident his supposed to be app no attempts to put the on as ordered. Multiple attempts we #10 who worked 01/2 attempts were unsured. An interview was considered that Resident hat Resident ha	t she initialed for was done t, she just took it for granted be put on the Resident. Inducted with Nurse #11 on I. The Nurse confirmed that 2/24 at midnight. The Nurse was aware that Resident #60 off-hand splint to be applied wn skin sleeves (cloth sed for protection) that the the splint the order rese indicated that she did not had a blue splint that she was lying therefore she had made he Resident's left-hand splint ere made to interview Nurse 2/23/24 at midnight but the	F6				
	splints if the nurses indicated that when aides, they should be	initial the MARs. She the nurses have medication e checking behind them to ts have been applied as					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345283	B. WING _		02/	/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From page 48 ordered. An interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 01/26/24 at 11:19 AM. The DON explained that she was made aware of the staff not applying Resident #60's left hand splint as ordered after it was brought to the nurses'		Fé	688		
	attention during the s to explain that she as would be a time of da agreeable to wearing of day was changed the Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	urvey. The DON continued ked Resident #60 what by that she would be her hand splint and the time o daytime. ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	689		3/4/24
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assist accidents.	are that - sident environment remains sizards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observation footage review, staff, interviews the facility implement effective in severely cognitively in history of wandering a and wore a wander gresident from exiting a building unsupervised facility also failed to e remain with a resident history of wandering a	ns, record review, video and Nurse Practitioner failed to redirect and nterventions to prevent a mpaired resident with a and exit seeking behaviors uard (alarm used to prevent the building) from exiting the d (Resident #155). The effectively supervise and at with dementia and had a and wore a wander guard of the Receptionist to exit the		On January 19, 2023, Resident # 1: exited the facility without supervisio On December 3, 2023, Resident #9 exited the facility without supervisio. The current residents who are at ris elopement with wanderguards are a for this deficient practice. On February 23, 2024, the Director Nursing conducted an audit of current series.	n. 5 n. k of t risk	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		0.	C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	2/01/2024	
TO UNIC OF TH	TO VIDER OR GOLL ELER			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE						
				MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	F 689 Continued From page 49		F 68	9			
		5). This deficient practice nts reviewed for accidents.		residents at risk for elopement w wanderguards and no residents identified.			
	The findings included	l:					
	1. Review of a faciliand Wandering Resider "Elopement occurs we premises or safe area an order for discharge for any necessary sumember becoming awill alert personnel us protocol (e.g internal Resident #155 was a 12/01/22. His diagnost Chorea (inherited corbreak down over time movements) unspecimajor depressive discontinuous mediane.	ity policy titled, "Elopements dents" dated 11/23/23 read, hen a resident leaves the a without authorization (i.e e or leave of absence) and pervision to do so. Any staff ware of a missing resident sing facility approved alert code)." dmitted to the facility on sees included Huntington's notition where nerve cells e and cause uncontrolled fied psychosis, dementia, order, Alzheimer's disease,		On January 26, 2024, The Direct Nursing/Staff Development Cool began education for all staff on exprocedure to include ensuring the residents with wanderguards rerighly visible areas and staff is rehigh risk residents away from extended the residents will be placed Electronic Medical Record (EMF area and on the EMR facility communication board. The Direct Nursing/Staff Development Cool will ensure all current staff who have received this education by March will not be allowed to work until the is completed. The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Cool	rdinator elopement at main in edirecting it doors. d in the R) task etor of rdinator have not h 4, 2024, education		
		tation. ng assessment completed on score of 2 which was low risk		will ensure newly hired staff, to i agency/contracted staff, will rece education during facility orientati in-person or via telephone prior working. The Director of Nursing/Staff	eive on		
	#155 was severely in making and wandere assessment reference indicated Resident # assistance in locomo restraints or alarms wassessment reference. Review of a progress	2/06/22 indicated Resident Expaired for daily decision d 1 to 3 days during the e period. The MDS further 155 required one person tion on and off the unit. No evere used during the		Development Coordinator will musing a Quality Assurance tool for accident hazards/supervision de The monitoring will include ident residents with wanderguards are visible areas and staff are redire them away from exit doors. The monitoring will be conducted we weeks. The Director of Nursing/S Development Coordinator/Unit Null report the results of the QA monthly to the Quality Assurance	or vices. ifying e in highly cting QA ekly x 12 Staff Manager monitoring		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	CODE	02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and down the hallway Patient was redirected chair or ask for help will did not express under walked the halls with went to sleep." A care plan initiated of #155 "is a wanderer/will clothes and wanting to impaired safety awar. A social services assindicated that Resider reported that while the had found Resident #155 was "a belongings and state up and became agitate coming to get him too one time order of Clomilligram (Mg) and he 9:00 PM. If still anxiot Clonazepam 0.5 mg. Review of a progress PM read, "resident of wheelchair in hallway stated that he wants redirected by staff an also refused care from clean clothes. His fart that patient wants to	with an unsteady gait. d multiple times to use his when needing things. Patient rstanding and repeatedly but his wheelchair before he on 12/14/22 read, Resident elopement risk (packing to go home) related to eness. essment dated 12/15/22 nt #155's family had ey had him at home, they #155 outside going through and, Assessment, and BAR) dated 12/17/22 read; anxious and packed up d his family was picking him ted when told family was not day." Provider notified and nazepam (antianxiety) 1 old the scheduled dose at us after 11:00 PM give I note dated 12/20/22 at 2:19 perved propelling himself in with belongings. Resident to go home. Resident was d assisted back to room He m staff and refused to don nily was called and notified go home. Family will visit on) The note was electronically	F 6	Performance Improvement committee for continued coand/or revision.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 689	Continued From pa	•	F 68	39	
	10:15 AM read, Reshis packing belonging home. Call to family guard today and far resident called him go home. Family inchim that they would electronically signed Nursing (DON) #1. Review of a physici wander guard to left placement every shad a wandering assess indicated a score of Revision of care plaguard in place to left address wandering resident, redirect from engage in diversion monitor medications resident to bed or crest station in hallow wandering by offering proper fitting of clott that the area that reserview of the Treat (TAR) dated Januar #155's wander guard placement. Review of a progress.	sment completed on 12/22/22 if 12 high risk to wander. In on 12/22/22 stated wander if ankle. Interventions included behavior by walking with om inappropriate areas, all activity, administer, and is, assess for fall risk, assist hair when fatigued, create a lay for resident, distract from any pleasant diversion, ensure hes and shoes, and ensure esident wanders in is safe." Internet Administration Record by 2023 revealed that Resident and was checked every shift for last some content of the same checked every shift for last some content in the same checked every shift for last some content in the same checked every shift for last some content in the same content in the same checked every shift for last some content in the same content			
		#155 "refuses care and he front door wanting to go			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		COMPLETED	
	345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024	
			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	02/01/2024	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
home." The note wa Nurse #13. Review of progress AM read, per staff Rover the weekend, a about wanting to go lobby. At times reside not allowing visitors return to room for carencouragement from re-approaches." The signed by previous I Review of a progress PM read, Staff report the parking lot area wheelchair. Resider member and this nur room. He was alert a distress, respirations assessment comple bruising. Resident was upervision. Resident was upervision. Resider resting at that time. The note was electron An observation of the was conducted on 0 the area that was ide (MA) #1 as being the Resident #155 at on approximately 10 fee street which dead en a direct turn to the rithe direct turn right is surrounded by wood.	note dated 12/29/22 at 11:30 resident #155's "family visited and he was very adamant home and sitting in main lents blocks the front door, to enter or exit. Refusing to are or meals. Receiving max in staff, requiring several enter was electronically DON #1. Is note dated 01/19/23 at 9:15 red resident was outside in on facility grounds in his at was assisted by a staff rese and was taken to his and oriented. No acute is even and unlabored. Skin red with no injuries or ras placed on one-on-one and put back to bed and was Family and DON updated. Onically signed by Nurse #2. The parking lot of the facility 1/24/24 at 2:00 PM revealed rentified by Medication Aide relocation that she found to 01/19/23 was on an incline ret from the main residential reded into the parking lot with ght. Resident #155 was at not the facility on an incline red sand homes. The area was	F 689			
F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF SUPPLIER) Continued From page home." The note was Nurse #13. Review of progress AM read, per staff Rover the weekend, a about wanting to go lobby. At times reside not allowing visitors return to room for carencouragement from re-approaches." The signed by previous I. Review of a progress PM read, Staff report the parking lot area wheelchair. Resident member and this nuroom. He was alert a distress, respirations assessment comple bruising. Resident was upervision. Resident was upervision. Resident was resting at that time. The note was electronal that time area that was ide (MA) #1 as being the Resident #155 at on approximately 10 fer street which dead en a direct turn to the rithe direct turn right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and the right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and right is surrounded by wood approximately 222 fer summer and right is surr	TORRECTION TORRITIFICATION NUMBER: 345283 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 52 home." The note was electronically signed by	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 52 home." The note was electronically signed by Nurse #13. Review of progress note dated 12/29/22 at 11:30 AM read, per staff Resident #155's "family visited over the weekend, and he was very adamant about wanting to go home and sitting in main lobby. At times residents blocks the front door, not allowing visitors to enter or exit. Refusing to return to room for care or meals. Receiving max encouragement from staff, requiring several re-approaches." The note was electronically signed by previous DON #1. Review of a progress note dated 01/19/23 at 9:15 PM read, Staff reported resident was outside in the parking lot area on facility grounds in his wheelchair. Resident was assisted by a staff member and this nurse and was taken to his room. He was alert and oriented. No acute distress, respirations even and unlabored. Skin assessment completed with no injuries or bruising. Resident was placed on one-on-one supervision. Resident put back to bed and was resting at that time. Family and DON updated. The note was electronically signed by Nurse #2. An observation of the parking lot of the facility was conducted on 01/24/24 at 2:00 PM revealed the area that was identified by Medication Aide (MA) #1 as being the location that she found Resident #155 at on 01/19/23 was on an incline approximately 10 feet from the main residential street which dead ended into the parking lot with a direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn to the right. Resi	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 52 home." The note was electronically signed by Nurse #13. Review of progress note dated 12/29/22 at 11:30 AM read, per staff Resident #155's "family visited over the weekend, and he was very adamant about wanting to go home and sitting in main lobby. At times residents blocks the front door, not allowing visitors to enter or exit. Refusing to return to room for care or meals. Receiving max encouragement from staff, requiring several re-approaches." The note was electronically signed by previous DON #1. Review of a progress note dated 01/19/23 at 9:15 PM read, Staff reported resident was outside in the parking lot area on facility grounds in his wheelchair. Resident was assisted by a staff member and this nurse and was taken to his room. He was alert and oriented. No acute distress, respirations even and unlabored. Skin assessment completed with no injuries or bruising. Resident was placed on one-on-one supervision. Resident put back to bed and was resting at that time. Family and DON updated. The note was electronically signed by Nurse #2. An observation of the parking lot of the facility was conducted on 01/12/42 at 2:00 PM revealed the area that was identified by Medication Aide (MA) #1 as being the location that she found Resident #155 at on 01/12/42 at 2:00 PM revealed the area that was identified by Medication Aide (MA) #1 as being the location that she found Resident #155 at on 01/12/42 at 2:00 PM revealed the area that was identified by Medication Aide (MA) #1 as being the location that she found Resident #155 at on 01/12/42 at 2:00 PM revealed the area that two interiors are as a staff was a staff which dead ended into the parking lot with a direct turn to the right. Resident #155 was at the direct turn of the front the main residential street which dead ended into the parking lot with a di	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50125	_		С		
		345283	B. WING			02/	01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE		•	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 53	F	689				
	She stated that from was sitting in the ass adjoined to the skilled when she heard the MA #1 stated she loo the wall directly abov was the front door alsup after a brief pause closer to the front we proceeded to "run thr door" and walked out was sounding. MA #7 #155 in his wheelchat the exit of the facility stated she was afraic get up the hill or som over the hill and hit h Resident #155 who wasked him if they coubecause it was cold of #155 was agreeable back to the building wassisted living door a Nurse #2 came and I Nurse #2 returned Reand she resumed her recall if Resident #155 was if he did. Nurse #2 was intervie and stated she vague Resident #155 as it hoccurred. She stated the night the resident stated she was not we #155 but thought she	d facility and was charting wander guard alarm go off. ked at the alarm panel on e her head and saw that it arm. MA #1 stated she got to see if any of the staff re going to respond and rough the facility to the front side to see why the alarm I stated she saw Resident ir headed up the incline at near the "main road." MA #2 I Resident #155 was going to eone was going to come im. MA #1 stated she ran to was dressed in a gown and ald go back into the facility outside. She stated Resident and allowed her to push him where they went to the nd banged on the door and eet them in. She added that esident #155 to his room, or charting. MA #1 could not 5 had on footwear or what it she was the charge nurse a exited the facility. Nurse #2 ery familiar with Resident						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 689	injury and she immedone-on-one supervision management team. Weather.com, an ore that on 01/19/23 the the facility was loca 63 and a low temper. Review of video food Resident #155 sitting desk of the facility mexit door directly act approximately 8 feet front door. An unknown observed to walk by without redirecting from the exit door. Resident dressed in a short seither on his lap or hard sole shoes on. #155 went to the front door three times an #155 was then obset the emergency door down unlocking the Resident #155 flippedown, he pushed the propelled himself out the second door towards the right the Approximately 4 mine exited the front door to the door. No other footage besides the	essessment, and he had no ediately put Resident #155 on sion and notified the enline weather source indicated to weather in the county where ted had a high temperature of	F 68	39	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _		0.	C 2/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	270 172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	01/23/24 at 3:04 PM was taking care of F when he exited the state that she had gone to night to get a snack vending machine ar the front of the facili pushing a resident in she had no idea it wishe really thought in assumed the staff in resident out for some finished her snack, so Nurse #2 brought R said he got out the follow highlighted her yawning and a explained that she wan agency and was Resident #155 but were with the form of the staff in the staff i	viewed via phone on I. Nurse #13 confirmed she Resident #155 on 01/19/23 facility. Nurse #13 explained to the vending machine that and was standing outside the real looking at the windows at ty and saw a staff member on a wheelchair. She explained ras Resident #155. She stated rothing about it, she just rember had taken the re reason. After Nurse #13 she returned to the unit and resident #155 to the unit and rent door and Nurse #13 said rend I just told" Nurse Aide on the bed because he had reppeared sleepy. Nurse #2 revorked at the facility through rot very familiar with reason and the tried to get	F	589			
	bracelet that she ha when she worked of that when Nurse #2 to the unit she did a documented in the rincident report. She notified the Administrational about Resident #15 parking lot. An attempt to speak 01/23/24 at 5:16 PM A handwritten stater	en and wore a wander guard d to check for working order in third shift. Nurse #13 stated brought Resident #155 back skin assessment and ecord and completed an added that she had also trator and Medical Doctor 5 getting outside to the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B WING	B. WING		С		
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OR SUDDI IED	345263	B. WING _	ether andres city state 700 c	2005	02/	01/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE				
				MOORESVILLE, NC 28115				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 689	Continued From page	≥ 56	F6	589				
F 689	3-11 and was assigned #155. When the dinner my evening care was my nurse to let her kn 30-minute break." "I when I came back, I station. So, I went dowatch the hall." "At th pushing Resident #15 was outside." Former DON #3 was 01/23/24 at 5:17 PM. at the facility from Se She recalled that Resfacility for a short time not take care of him. seeking and had a wa DON #3 explained that Resident #155 did no and progressed in the family was not coming began to exit seek an front door and talk to and going. She explained the emergency door sand then proceeded of far right of the parking the main road. She st wanted to leave the fawanted some fresh ai that she cannot recall someone called her as	ed to care for" Resident er trays had been collected done, "I communicated with now that I was taking my vent to grab some food and seen other NA at the nurse's win the hall and sat down to at time med aide was 55 in wheelchair saying he interviewed via phone on She stated that she worked ptember 2022 to May 2023. Sident #155 was only at the expectation between the family could Resident #155 was exit ander guard in place. Former at initially upon admission to wander but as he stayed erapy, he realized that his got opick him up and he and liked to sit up front by the the staff that were coming ined one night after front, he lifted the cover on switch and switched it off but the door and went to the golot but did not make it to react, "I don't believe he accility I believe he just in." Former DON #3 stated who called her, but and told her that Resident to the parking lot, and she	F6	689				
	someone up front to r and put Resident #15	monitor the door that night,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the next shift as the Assistant Director or Former DON #2) at investigation. In addinterviews they cont and add additional salarms that were ke She also stated she Practitioner (NP) hat the next day and not former DON #2 wa 01/24/24 at 2:32 PM time that Resident #ADON, and she heaf following morning w stated that Resident property because M went and looked for returned him to the assisted with the ed #3 out. Former DON #155 would exit see his family had not coput a wander guard aides were easily all unit with no issues. The Administrator w 10:45 AM, she state 01/19/23 from Nurse getting outside to the instructed Nurse #2 assessment and pla supervision. The Adcome to the facility that she could review	nent with all the staff and got y came in for work and the f Nursing (also known as the time helped with the lition to the education and acted a company to come out creamer alarms and install y enabled instead of a switch. Thought the Nurse d assessed Resident #155 injuries were noted. Is interviewed via phone on the whole confirmed that at the litities alout the elopement the litities alout the elopement the litities alout the elopement the hen she came to work. She will still aloud him and facility. She stated she ucation to help Former DON the stated that Resident k more during the times when one to visit and so we had to on him but generally the olle to redirect him back to the litities as interviewed on 01/24/24 at and she received a call on the litities and she was aloud the stated she was interviewed on 01/24/24 at and she received a call on the litities are stated she was interviewed on 01/24/24 at and she received a call on the litities are stated she was the litities and so we had to she received a call on the litities are stated she was the litities and so we had to she received a call on the litities are stated she was the litities and she	F 6	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345283	B. WING			02/	01/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				5	50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			N	MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page that when she came reviewed the video of Resident #155 lifted door switch and flipp disabled the door look and exited through thad a wander guard #1 came to the door the perimeter and for Nurse #2 completed before and everyone Administrator stated company to come of the door system and screamer alarms on assisted living door, ancillary doors screar only be disabled with medication cart key educated everyone what to do if there we notify, check the reshow we announce the Administrator stated cause analysis of the the root cause to be easily accessible to had the switch remoscreamers added to to say that since the the wander guard sybeen monitoring the	in the next morning, she cotage, and it showed that the cover to the emergency and to the off position which ck, and he opened the door the first door and because he on the alarm sounded. MA and walked outside to check und him in his wheelchair. In a head count the night the was accounted for. The that they called the door at and do an assessment of the put the push button the exit doors at the front, and kitchen door. The amers were added that can a key that are kept on the ring. She added that they on the elopement process, as an elopement, who to idents, update care plan, and		689		THE	DATE
	did exactly what she 01/20/23 we had a s memory unit and ag	ated that MA #1 did great and was supposed to. On sister facility that had a reed to take Resident #155 was facility.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	6:12 PM who stated and did recall being outside of the facility evaluated him the nuneventful assessm to go home. The NF Resident #155 had doing well initially be behavioral changes She clarified that sh Resident #155 first twas his "sharpest" afurther explained that the front lobby and a people come and go out of the building be the only occurrence resident should be oparking lot for safety. Review of a physicia ok to discharge to member becoming a member	ewed via phone on 01/23/24 at she recalled Resident #155 notified that he had gotten on one night. She stated she ext day and it was an ent, and basically, he wanted of stated she was aware that Huntington's Chorea and was ut was aware of some he had since his admission. He saw and evaluated thing in the morning when he as far as mental state. She at Resident #155 liked to sit in appeared to be watching on, maybe, learning how to get out to her knowledge this was an order dated 01/20/23 read the mory care unit. Sittled, "Elopements and test" dated 11/23/23 read, when a resident leaves the ear without authorization (i.e. the ge or leave of absence) and supervision to do so. Any staff aware of a missing resident using facility approved	F	589			
	with diagnoses that	red to the facility on 10/25/23 included Parkinson's disease, sysiologic insomnia, and					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			l	C 01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	E	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	[alarm] in place on let placement of wander shift for wandering. A 11/09/23 read, ensure every day, one time a A progress note date. "Wander [alarm] place Resident #95's care particled address war with resident; redirect areas; engage in diversident assessment dated 11 moderately impaired behaviors, or rejection coded with wandering days during the looks was also coded with since his admission. Using a wander or election of the place of the pl	ated 11/08/23 read, wander it ankle and ensure [alarm] on left ankle every physician's order dated in function of wander [alarm] in day for function of device. If 11/08/23 at 11:17 AM read, and on resident's left ankle." It is left ankle." It is left ankle. It is left ankle in the left risk/wanderer related to eness." Interventions in the left from inappropriate ersional activity. In ent completed on 11/13/23 at it is left ankle in the left risk/wanderer related to eness. Interventions in the left from inappropriate ersional activity. In ent completed on 11/13/23 at out of 15 which was high erly Minimum Data Set in for are. Resident #95 was a behaviors occurring 1-3 leack period. Resident #95 maving had 2 or more falls resident #95 was coded as openent alarm daily.	F6	,			
	lay down and rest be walking/wandering ar note was electronical #1.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	getting complaints from Resident #95 wander rooms. She stated shexit seeking behavior she had heard Reside building to the courty, him leaving the front Review of facility provides Resident #95 with an 12/03/23. A review of historical www.weather.com re in Mooresville, NC was with a low of 55 degrewere partly cloudy. Review of video foots when Resident #95 efrom the building revesue at the shirt. Resident walk up to the door, push the door open a before opening the or of the facility. Recept follow Resident #95 catch up to him sever appeared that Recept redirect Resident #95 he refused and proces the left, down the side observed to not follow back into the facility, unlock the front door, front desk and out of	e had started noting viors when she started om other residents about ring in and out of their he had never observed any res. Wound Nurse #1 reported ent #95 had exited the ard but had no knowledge of of the building. vided incident logs revealed elopement on Sunday,	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C)2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		210112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	An interview with Rec 2:53 PM revealed show walking out of the from was working at the from Resident #95 walked it open, and walked owere a wander [alarm normally locked and abut that this time, the alarm did not sound. immediately got up at the front door and took redirect him back into Resident #95 said, "Nand started walking of the side of the building she ran back into the nurses' station via phanswer, so she started nurses' station to noti #95 was out of the buway back to the nurse Aide (NA) #5 and call #95 was outside of the #7 ran out the side do Resident #95 or which went back to the from #7 that Resident #95 or which went back to the from #7 that Resident #95 During an interview word 1/23/24 at 12:47 PM	ceptionist #1 on 01/23/24 at the remembered Resident #95 and door. She reported she contides on 12/03/23 when up to the front door, pushed but. She stated Resident #95 and that the front door alarmed if he tried to open it, door did not lock, and the Receptionist #1 stated she and followed Resident #95 out on the facility. She stated No!", yanked away from her lown the sidewalk towards ag. Receptionist #1 reported building, tried contacting the	F 6	89		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C)2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1	210112027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 63	F 6	89		
	10:07 PM read, "Re limits]. All medicatio encouraged to resid Resident wanders a as needed. Will con was electronically si	s note dated 12/04/23 at sidents' vital [within normal ns tolerated. Resident ent and ask for assistance. round unit and is redirected tinue to monitor." This note gned by Wound Nurse #1.				
	on 01/24/24 at 2:27 received any eloper know if there was a when she saw Resident she had been to resident exited the known that she had been to resident #95 was was was a sident #95 was was was was a sident #95 was was was a sident	nterview with Receptionist #1 PM, she reported she had not ment training, that she did not code she should have called dent #95 leave the facility, and old to notify a nurse if a building. She also reported rearing pajama pants, a short ipper socks with no shoes.				
	revealed she was as that day and that Re level of 10" on 12/03 #95 wore a wander safe to be outside o supervision. She repshe was notified by #95 had gotten outsthrough the side dochim. NA #7 stated the so no one knew Resulding. She reportiside door of the built see him. She stated housekeepers in the further down the side had continued that commediately began of the building and see him the side of	A #7 on 01/23/24 at 3:13 PM assigned to Resident #95's hall esident #95 had an "energy 8/23. She reported Resident guard and that he was not a fthe building without close ported shortly after breakfast, Receptionist #1 that Resident ide of the building, so she ran or of the facility to go look for here was no alarm sounding sident #95 had exited the ding, she did not immediately a there were a few a side parking lot who pointed be of the facility and told her he direction. She reported she running further down the side was Resident #95 walking a called out for him to stop at				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	back at her and beg stated she was final around the back of reportedly told her ton, she would neve stated she was successident #95 back door on the 200 hal was wearing sweath socks with no shoes Resident #95's feet through water pudd from the night befor An observation of Rof travel with NA #7 of 494 feet from the intercepted and retupath Resident #95 tuneven ground, and being 15-25 feet frowas in a residential and a large, wooded an old farm road by An interview with House Port of the incident becaus 15-minute break an was parked near the side door when she past her vehicle, do She stated there was resident #95 and sheen outside without the side of the stated there was resident #95 and sheen outside without the side of the stated there was resident #95 and sheen outside without the side of the side of the stated there was resident #95 and sheen outside without the side of the sid	stated Resident #95 looked gan running from her. NA #7 ly able to catch up to him the building and Resident #95 that if he had his tennis shoes r have caught him. NA #7 cessfully able to bring nto the facility through a back l. She reported Resident #95 cants, a t-shirt, and gripper s. NA #7 also stated that were wet from walking les on the ground from rain	F 689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 2/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		2/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	reported she did not because Housekeep at the time, called ou direction Resident #9 he had gone that dire the facility). An interview with Housekeep stated her immediate here without anyone that she observed Rewater puddles that we the previous night, so to redirect him back is she got out of her caside door of the build and told NA #7 which headed. Housekeep successfully able to lassist him back into the control of the c	Resident #95's name. She say anything to NA #7 er #2, who was also outside to NA #7, pointed in the 95 was headed and told her ection (towards the back of usekeeper #2 on 01/24/24 at the was sitting in her vehicle at the side of the building near dowas on her break, on the Resident #95 caught her est the front of her car. She at thought was "why is he out ". Housekeeper #2 noted esident #95 walk through the ere on the ground from rain to she got out of her car to try into the building but when the saw NA #7 exit the ing so she called out to her andirection Resident #95 was the er #2 reported NA #7 was ocate Resident #95 and	F 68	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	CODE	02101/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	when he tested Res 12/04/23 it worked a locking and the alarm also checked the fur alarms on the reside them and found no in Director reported he system company, at the distance from the door to lock and an observation and system on the front revealed the door fawhen walking at a become surveyor to success door locked and alar slower speeds result the alarm sounding, from exiting the facility and the sincident with Reside She reported she direlepement and insist staff always had the exited the front door	coached the door. He stated ident #95's wander alarm on as it should, with the door m sounding. He reported he actionality of the other wander ents in the facility that used ssues. The Maintenance contacted the wander alarm and they came and extended the front door that would trigger alarm. Trial with the wander alarm door on 01/24/23 at 3:47 PM illed to lock and alarm in time risk pace allowing the fully exit the facility before the remed. Additional trials at ted in the door locking and which prevented the surveyor	F	689	CY)	
	the wander alarm sy door from locking fa approached the from Resident #95 to ope building. The Admir Receptionist #1 did when she followed F	ded there was a failure with estem that prevented the front st enough when Resident #95 at door which allowed on the door and exit the histrator reported she felt exactly what she should have Resident #95 out of the to redirect him, then returned				

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IN IMPRED		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C /01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	turn, left Resident #98 stated that they called out and do an assess and they moved the sthe front door to aide resident with a wander door.	e 67 conal assistance, which in coutside. The Administrator d the door company to come ment of the door system ignal receiver further from in locking the door before a er guard could reach the error Rts 5 Prent or More	F 6			3/4/24
SS=D	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews, the facility error rate of less than medication errors out resulting in a medicat of 3 residents (Reside medication administra The findings included Resident #45 was add 10/12/18 with diagnos obstruction pulmonar vitamin D deficiency. On 01/23/24 at 8:41 A as she prepared 11 m administration to Res 2 tablets of 400 units	ion error rates are not 5 is not met as evidenced ins, record reviews and staff failed to have a medication 5% as evidenced by 2 of 27 opportunities, ion error rate of 7.41% for 1 ent #45) observed during the ation observation. : mitted to the facility on ses that included chronic y disease (COPD) and		F759 Resident #45 was seen on 1/26/202 the Nurse Practitioners with no concidentified. On February 13 and 14, 2024, phan Nurse Consultant conducted medica pass observations with six licensed nurses. All medication errors rates v 0%. On January 25, 2024, the Staff Development Coordinator educated #8 on Medication Administration. Or February 21, 2024, The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinates and medication aides on medication administration. The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Management Coo	erns nacy tion vere Nurse	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			1	C / 01/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.020	<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	101/2024
				55	50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			М	OORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From page	e 68	F 7	59			
		ster one puff of a Spiriva nt as well.			will ensure all current licensed nurses a medication aides who have not receive this education by March 4, 2024, will not be allowed to work until education is	ed	
		ted 04/01/21 for Vitamin D3			completed. The Director of Nursing/Sta	aff	
		ablet by mouth one time a			Development Coordinator will ensure		
		iciency and an order dated			newly hired licensed nurses and		
		Respimat 2.5 micrograms			medication aides, to include agency sta	aff,	
	(mcg) / activation (ac	t) Aerosol Solution give 2			will receive education during facility	•	
	puffs by mouth one ti	me a day for COPD.			orientation in-person or via telephone p to working.	rior	
	An interview was con	ducted with Nurse #8 on			The Director of Nursing/Staff Develop		
	01/23/24 at 1:16 PM.	The Nurse knew she only			Coordinator will complete medication p	ass	
	gave the Resident on	e puff but could not explain			observations twice a week x 4 weeks,		
	why. The Nurse also	explained that she did not			weekly x 4 weeks, and then biweekly x	2	
	_	Vitamin D3 in the 1000 unit			weeks to include the weekend licensed	1	
	_	he Resident 2 of the 400 unit			nurses and medication aides. The		
	tablets instead.				Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Manager will report the		
		AM during an interview with			findings of the QA monitoring monthly t		
		e explained that Nurse #8			at least 3 months to the Quality Assura	nce	
		the Vitamin D3 1000 unit			Performance Improvement (QAPI)		
		ation room because the			committee for continued compliance		
	•	nedication in stock. She also			and/or revision.		
		should have given Resident					
	physician.	aler as prescribed by the					
	рпуысып.						
	On 01/26/24 at 10:33	AM during an interview with					
	Unit Manager (UM) #						
	•	check the med room for the					
		nstead of administering the 2					
		400 units. The UM also					
		uld have given the Resident					
	2 putts of the inhaler	as directed by the physician.					
	An interview was con	ducted with the Director of					
	Nursing (DON) on 01	/26/24 at 11:45 AM. The					
	DON explained that t	here was Vitamin D3 1000					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 759	should have checke she gave the 2 table	med room and Nurse #8 d the med room first before ts of 400 units. She also should have followed the	F 75	59	
F 761 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h §483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessed instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In accessed laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accessed in the second laws, the fact biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have accessed in the comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distriber quantity stored is middle be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatic consultant pharmacial	of Drugs and Biologicals ls used in the facility must be see with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals cordance with State and collity must store all drugs and compartments under proper s, and permit only authorized	F 76	F761 On January 24, 2024, Nurse #3 disc	3/4/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/01/2024	
	10 715 21 1 01 1 001 1 212 1			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 761	Continued From page information required,	e 70 including the first and last	F 76	1 insulin.		
	carts observed (300 I in accordance with th instructions on 3 of 7	med carts (100 Even, 200		On January 24, 2024, Nurse #4 place the miacilcin nasal spray upright in the medication cart. On January 24, 2024, Nurse #6, N	he rse	
	unsecure pills/capsule (300 Distal, 100 Even 200/600 Split and 600			#7, and Nurse #8 discarded opened undated DuoNeb foil packs. On January 24, 2024, Nurse #3, Nu #4, Nurse #5, Nurse #6, Nurse #7, a	rse and	
		cation from the refrigerator 100 Hall) reviewed for		Nurse #8 discarded loose pills noted the bottom of the medication carts drawers. On January 25, 2024, Nurse #9,	in	
	The findings included			discarded the expired medication from med room #1 refrigerator.	om	
	the facility's pharmac	ge information sheet from y dated 09/2021 revealed oired within 28 days of		On February 23, 2024, The Director Nursing/Staff Development Coordinates began auditing all seven medication for undated, non-resident specific of	ator carts	
	conducted on 300 Dis Stored on the med ca	1 PM an observation was stal med cart with Nurse #3. In was a vial of Humulin R sident's name or opening		insulin vials, miacalcin nasal spray r stored upright, DuoNeb foil packs no dated and loose pills in the bottom of medication cart drawers. All labeling storage were correct. On February 2 2024, the Director of Nursing inspec	not of of the g and 23,	
	PM Nurse #3 noted there was no resident vial to determine who was opened therefore	ervation on 01/24/24 at 2:41 the insulin vial and stated it's name or open date on the it belonged to or when it the it should be discarded. The she did not know how long		med room #1 and med room #2 refrigerators for expired medications none were found. The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Managers will clea organize the medication carts and	s and	
	was opened. The Nur were responsible for I clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 F	ept on the med cart after it se explained that all nurses keeping the medication carts PM during an interview with the UM explained all		medication rooms weekly. On February 21, 2024, The Director Nursing/Staff Development Coordinates began educating all current licensed nurses and medication aides on laband storing of drugs and biologicals Director of Nursing/Staff Development	ator I eling . The	

PRINTED: 02/28/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _		0.5	C 2/01/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	./01/2024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CNCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	medication carts of they should make residents' name ardetermine when the discarded. At 4:55 PM on 01/2 conducted with the explained that opediscarded after 28 each insulin vial shon it. During an interview (DON) on 01/26/2/explained that it with to ensure the med which meant they medications have date if indicated for the expiration date indicated the unit roversight for the notation the facility's pharm Miacalcin Nasal Spread the spiration of the spiration than the facility's pharm Miacalcin Nasal Spread the spiration of the spiration than the facility's pharm Miacalcin Nasal Spread the spiration of the spiration of the spiration than the facility's pharm Miacalcin Nasal Spread the spiration of the spiratio	prosible for keeping the lean and orderly which meant sure all medications had the and open dates on them to be medications should be 24/24 an interview was a Consultant Pharmacist who in Humulin R insulin should be days of opening the vial and hould have the resident's name with which will be days of opening the vial and hould have the resident's name with the Director of Nursing 4 at 11:49 AM the DON as each nurses' responsibility carts were clean and orderly should make sure the a resident's name and an open of that medication to determine the for the medication. The DON managers should provide curses.	F 7		eurrent ation aides education by llowed to work I. The Director nt Coordinator nsed nurses clude agency during facility telephone prior Iff Develop spections of ide opened dates, d upright, iil packs, loose ation cart ation in the ce a week x 4 nd then rector of vill report the g monthly for lity Assurance (QAPI)		
	med cart on 01/24, Nurse #4. The obs #87's Miacalcin Na horizontally in the	was made of the 100 Even /24 at 2:54 PM along with ervation revealed Resident asal Spray was stored med cart. conducted with Nurse #4 on M. The Nurse indicated that					

Facility ID: 923353

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _		1	C / 01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02	10112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	should be stored in the each nurse should more carts were clean and On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM) if nurses were responsimedication carts cleat they should make sustored according to the recommendations. At 4:55 PM on 01/24 conducted with the Conducted with the Conducted with the Conducted in the upright. During an interview of (DON) on 01/26/24 and explained that it was to ensure the medications were stopharmacy recommendations. The medication storation was allowed in 14 days af b. An observation was 3:28 PM of 200 med The observation reverse.	net Miacalcin Nasal Spray the upright position and that take sure the medication orderly. PM during an interview with the UM explained all sible for keeping the an and orderly which meant tre the medications were the pharmacy /24 an interview was consultant Pharmacist who lcin Nasal Spray should be position. with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON each nurses' responsibility earts were clean and orderly ould make sure the ored according to the dations. The DON indicated and provide oversight for age information sheet from by dated 09/2021 revealed ool inhalation solution d remain in the foil pouch and after opening. as conducted on 01/24/24 at cart along with Nurse #6. ealed an undated open foil ials of duoneb solution	F 7	61		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	210112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	01/24/24 at 3:28 PM nurse's responsibility and orderly. The Nurse's responsibility and orderly. The Nurse's responsibility and undated foil portion of the policy of the p	ade with Nurse #6 on I who explained it was each y to keep the med carts clean rse indicated that she did not orage instructions for open uches for duoneb solutions. PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all sible for keeping the an and orderly which meant ure the medications were	F 7	·		
	medications were strong pharmacy recommendation the unit managers of the nurses. c. An observation of made on 01/24/24 at #7. The observation foil pouch of duoned to Resident #3 and	rould make sure the ored according to the ndations. The DON indicated hould provide oversight for 2200/600 Split med cart was t 3:42 PM along with Nurse yielded an open and undated be containing 3 vials belonging an open and undated foil ontaining 3 vials belonging to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345283	B. WING			01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/	01/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 74	F 76	51		
	01/24/24 at 3:42. The each nurse's respondered and orderly. Show long the duone pouches after open. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM) nurses were responded according to recommendations. At 4:55 PM on 01/2 conducted with the explained that duon pouch after opening 14 days.	6 PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all asible for keeping the ean and orderly which meant ure the medications were the pharmacy 4/24 an interview was Consultant Pharmacist who ebs should remain in the foil g and should be discarded in				
	(DON) on 01/26/24 explained that it wa to ensure the med of which meant they significantly medications were significantly pharmacy recommendate unit managers significantly the nurses. d. An observation won 01/24/24 at 3:58 observation yielded pouches of duonebase. An interview was contained the property of the prop	with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON seach nurses' responsibility carts were clean and orderly hould make sure the tored according to the endations. The DON indicated should provide oversight for was made of the 600 med cart AM along with Nurse #8. The 2 open and undated foil is belonging to Resident #43. Inducted with Nurse #8 on M who explained that it was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	clean and orderly. I did not know how lo used after opening. On 01/24/24 at 4:16	ge 75 nsibility to keep the med carts The Nurse indicated that she ong the pouches could be B PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all	F 7	61		
	medication carts cleathey should make s stored according to recommendations. At 4:55 PM on 01/2 conducted with the	4/24 an interview was Consultant Pharmacist who				
	pouch after opening 14 days. During an interview (DON) on 01/26/24 explained that it wa to ensure the med of which meant they smedications were spharmacy recommend.	with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON seach nurses' responsibility carts were clean and orderly hould make sure the tored according to the endations. The DON indicated should provide oversight for				
	was conducted on 3 #3. The observation unsecured pills in the drawer. At the time of the ol PM Nurse #3 noted could not identify the	at 2:41 PM an observation 800 Distal med cart with Nurse in yielded 2 white, loose and the bottom of the med cart conservation on 01/24/24 at 2:41 the 2 pills and stated she the pills or who they belonged sined that all nurses were				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 761	Clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM): nurses were responsedication carts cle During an interview (DON) on 01/26/24 at explained that it was to ensure the medications were secard labeled with the indicated the unit made oversight for the nur. b. An observation was medications were secard labeled with the indicated the unit made oversight for the nur. b. An observation was medicated the bottom. An interview was concolors in the bottom. On 01/24/24 at 2:54 PM observation. The Nurnot identify all the pithe medication cards. The Nurse stated the for keeping the medication carts cleaned to the concolors were responsible to the concolors were responsible to the concolors were responsible to the concolors where the concolors were responsible to the concolors where the concolors were responsible to the concolors and the concolors where the concolors were responsible to the	PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all sible for keeping the an and orderly. with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON seach nurses' responsibility arts were clean and orderly nould make sure the ecure and in a medication eresident's name. The DON anagers should provide ses. as made of the 100 Even 4 at 2:54 PM along with rvation revealed 17.5 loose f different shapes, sizes and of the med cart. Inducted with Nurse #4 on at at the time of the arse explained that she could alls because they were not in at all nurses were responsible carts clean and orderly. PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all sible for keeping the	F 76		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	<u> </u>	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	to ensure the med of which meant they signedications were so card labeled with the indicated the unit moversight for the number of the number	se each nurses' responsibility carts were clean and orderly hould make sure the ecure and in a medication e resident's name. The DON anagers should provide rses. The pills were loose and sizes in the bottom of r. The pills were loose and with Nurse #5 on 01/24/24 at explained that the pills should dication card labeled with the dithe name of the pill. The UM explained all sible for keeping the ean and orderly. With the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON is each nurses' responsibility earts were clean and orderly hould make sure the ecure and in a medication e resident's name. The DON anagers should provide rses.	F7	61		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	: :	02/01/2024	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
cart drawer. An interview was ma 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM nurse's responsibilit and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM) nurses were respon medication carts cle During an interview (DON) on 01/26/24 explained that it was to ensure the med cwhich meant they sh medications were secard labeled with the indicated the unit ma oversight for the nur e. An observation of made on 01/24/24 at #7. The observation pills of different shap the med cart. An interview was co 01/24/24 at 3:42. The each nurse's responchean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM)	ade with Nurse #6 on I who explained it was each by to keep the med carts clean PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all sible for keeping the an and orderly. with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON is each nurses' responsibility arts were clean and orderly hould make sure the ecure and in a medication is resident's name. The DON anagers should provide ses. #200/600 Split med cart was to 3:42 PM along with Nurse yielded 8 loose and unsecure pees and sizes in the bottom of inducted with Nurse #7 on the Nurse explained it was assibility to keep the med carts PM during an interview with #1 the UM explained all	F 7	61			
medication carts cle	an and orderly.					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From page cart drawer. An interview was may 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM nurse's responsibility and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 Unit Manager (UM) nurses were responsimedication carts cle During an interview (DON) on 01/26/24 at explained that it was to ensure the med company with the indicated the unit may oversight for the nur e. An observation of made on 01/24/24 at 47. The observation pills of different shap the med cart. An interview was co 01/24/24 at 3:42. The ach nurse's responsible in the cart in the	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 78 cart drawer. An interview was made with Nurse #6 on 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM who explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 PM during an interview with Unit Manager (UM) #1 the UM explained all nurses were responsible for keeping the medication carts clean and orderly. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 01/26/24 at 11:49 AM the DON explained that it was each nurses' responsibility to ensure the med carts were clean and orderly which meant they should make sure the medications were secure and in a medication card labeled with the resident's name. The DON indicated the unit managers should provide oversight for the nurses. e. An observation of 200/600 Split med cart was made on 01/24/24 at 3:42 PM along with Nurse #7. The observation yielded 8 loose and unsecure pills of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts	A BUILDIN 345283 B. WING BOVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 78 cart drawer. An interview was made with Nurse #6 on 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM who explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 PM during an interview with Unit Manager (UM) #1 the UM explained all nurses were responsible for keeping the medication carts clean and orderly. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 01/26/24 at 11:49 AM the DON explained that it was each nurses' responsibility to ensure the med carts were clean and orderly which meant they should make sure the medications were secure and in a medication card labeled with the resident's name. The DON indicated the unit managers should provide oversight for the nurses. e. An observation of 200/600 Split med cart was made on 01/24/24 at 3:42 PM along with Nurse #7. The observation yielded 8 loose and unsecure pills of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 4:16 PM during an interview with Unit Manager (UM) #1 the UM explained all nurses were responsible for keeping the medication carts clean and orderly.	ROUNDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 78 cart drawer. An interview was made with Nurse #6 on 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM who explained all nurses were responsible for keeping the medication or 200/600 Split med cart was made on 01/24/24 at 3:42 PM along with Nurse #6 medication of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained all nurses were responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly which meant they should make sure the medication of 01/24/24 at 3:42. PM along with Nurse #7. The observation yielded 8 loose and unsecure pills of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained all nurses were responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained all nurses were responsibile for keeping the medication carts clean and orderly.	A BUILDING 345283 ROUDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DETICIENCY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 78 cart drawer. An interview was made with Nurse #6 on 01/24/24 at 3:28 PM who explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 01/26/24 at 11:49 AM the DON explained that it was each nurse's responsibility to ensure the med carts were clean and orderly. During an interview with the resident's name. The DON indicated the unit managers should provide oversight for the nurses. e. An observation of 200/600 Split med cart was made on 01/24/24 at 3:42 PM along with Nurse #7. The observation yielded 8 loose and unsecure pills of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts were secure and and an advise in the other of the nurses. e. An observation of 200/600 Split med cart was made on 01/24/24 at 3:42. PM along with Nurse #7. The observation yielded 8 loose and unsecure pills of different shapes and sizes in the bottom of the med cart. An interview was conducted with Nurse #7 on 01/24/24 at 3:42. The Nurse explained it was each nurse's responsibility to keep the med carts clean and orderly. On 01/24/24 at 3:46. PM during an interview with Unit Manager (UM) #1 the UM explained all nurses were responsible for keeping the medication carts clean and orderly.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/01/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 761	explained that it was to ensure the med of which meant they she medications were secard labeled with the indicated the unit moversight for the nur of the nurse of the medication was on 01/24/24 at 3:58 observation yielded pills/capsules of difficulties of the medication of the medications were secard labeled with the indicated the unit moversight for the nurse of the facility's pharma of the facility o	at 11:49 AM the DON s each nurses' responsibility carts were clean and orderly could make sure the ecure and in a medication e resident's name. The DON anagers should provide rses. as made of the 600 med cart AM along with Nurse #8. The 22 loose and unsecured erent shapes and sizes in the eart drawer. Inducted with Nurse #8 on I who explained that it was asibility to keep the med carts with the Director of Nursing at 11:49 AM the DON s each nurses' responsibility earts were clean and orderly mould make sure the ecure and in a medication e resident's name. The DON anagers should provide	F 76		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	ı	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 801 SS=F	01/25/24 at 9:57 AM. not know how long the remain in the refriger regardless the vials so when opened. An interview was made at 10:11 AM. The UM how long the Aplisol's refrigerator after open During an interview we (DON) on 01/26/24 at explained that it was to ensure the medications were seed and labeled with the indicated the unit made oversight for the nurse Qualified Dietary State CFR(s): 483.60(a)(1) §483.60(a) Staffing The facility must empappropriate competed out the functions of the taking into considerate individual plans of called the called the considerate individual plans of called the vials suppropriate considerate individual plans of called the vials suppropriate called the vials suppropriate considerate individual plans of called the vials suppropriate called	ducted with Nurse #9 on The Nurse indicated she did e Aplisol solution could ator after opening and stated should have been dated de with UM #1 on 01/25/24 I stated she did not know solution could remain in the ning. with the Director of Nursing t 11:49 AM the DON each nurses' responsibility rts were clean and orderly build make sure the cure and in a medication resident's name. The DON nagers should provide les. If (2) sloy sufficient staff with the ncies and skills sets to carry ne food and nutrition service, tion resident assessments, re and the number, acuity facility's resident population le facility assessment	F 7			3/5/24

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/01/2024	
		345283	B. WING	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 801	full-time, part-time, or qualified dietitian or contrition professional (i) Holds a bachelor's a regionally accredite United States (or an with completion of the a program in nutrition an appropriate nation recognized for this pu (ii) Has completed at supervised dietetics pure supervision of a regist professional. (iii) Is licensed or cernutrition professional services are performed provide for licensure will be deemed to have or she is recognized the Commission on Euccessor organization requirements of parathis section. (iv) For dietitians hire November 28, 2016, no later than 5 years as required by state I \$483.60(a)(2) If a qualified nut employed full-time, the person to serve as the nutrition services.	fied dietitian or other rition professional either on a consultant basis. A ther clinically qualified is one whoor higher degree granted by d college or university in the equivalent foreign degree) a cademic requirements of or dietetics accredited by al accreditation organization impose. Ileast 900 hours of oractice under the tered dietitian or nutrition diffied as a dietitian or by the State in which the ed. In a State that does not or certification, the individual of met this requirement if he has a "registered dietitian" by dietetic Registration or its on, or meets the graphs (a)(1)(i) and (ii) of a dor contracted with prior to meets these requirements after November 28, 2016 or	F 80	01			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345283	B. WING				01/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE IOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 021	01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	qualifications- (A) A certified dietary (B) A certified food set (C) Has similar nation service management certifying body; or D) Has an associate's service management course study includes management, from an higher learning; or (E) Has 2 or more ye position of director of in a nursing facility se course of study in foo by no later than Octo topics integral to man including, but not limi sanitation procedures purchasing/receiving; (ii) In States that have food service manage meets State requirem managers or dietary i (iii) Receives frequen from a qualified dietiti qualified nutrition pro This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv employ a qualified dir services. The findings included An interview was con Dietary Manager #1 (manager; or ervice manager; or nal certification for food and safety from a national s or higher degree in food or in hospitality, if the s food service or restaurant n accredited institution of ears of experience in the food and nutrition services etting and has completed a od safety and management, ber 1, 2023, that includes naging dietary operations ted to, foodborne illness, s, and food e established standards for rs or dietary managers, nents for food service managers, and tly scheduled consultations ian or other clinically fessional. T is not met as evidenced riews the facility failed to rector of food and nutrition	F	801	F801 Dietary Manager #2 had not completed the required courses in food safety and management. On January 26, 2024, Dietary Manager was removed from the position and Dietary Manager #1 was employed full-time as the Certified Dietary Manager for the facility.	r #2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	·	70172024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	_,		
THE CITAL	EL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 801	food service companhim to this facility on assume the Dietary Manager cert how long he would be stated DM #2 would lidetary aide for now. In a phone interview stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert certification. She stated she had been March 2023. DM #2 Dietary Manager cert cert she will be will be will be	week. He stated that the y that employed him sent 01/22/24 (Monday) to Manager position. He stated was out sick this week, but g as the DM for this facility. DM #1 stated he had dustry for about 40 years, had a dietary manger er, he stated he and his vare DM #2 did not have a diffication and he was unsure er in this current role. He be working in the facility as a stated she did not have her diffication, or a Serve Safe sted she was aware she was certification in her role as a state or organization had not diffication program, and she or it on her own. Cian (RD) was interviewed the 403:50 and she stated she did not have her organization had not diffication program, and she or it on her own. Cian (RD) was interviewed the facility once a week and at this facility. She sited the facility once a week and firmed that DM #2 had been and for about a year and was	F	On January 26, 2024,	Is of Dietary Manager #2 Certified Dietary in is current through tary Manager #2 in is current through I ensure any change Director's position be ited director of food is. Fector of Director of Dire		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _				01/ 2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	P CODE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD B O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804 SS=E	which was conducted could not specifically #2's lack of any certifically #2's lack of any certification with the process of the specific s	facility once a week. w with the Administrator on 02/01/24 she stated she recall being notified of DM facation. ar, Palatable/Prefer Temp (2) drink es and the facility provides- repared by methods that ue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing is not met as evidenced ans, staff, and resident ay observation the facility at was palatable in earance for 3 of 8 residents esident #42, Resident #65, admitted to the facility on sees that included moderate trition, and history of	F		he Certified d Res #42, Re preferences. he Certified hented the tray ch unit. he facility will dents directly fr itchenette□s Certified Dietary an alternate da	rom Y aily	3/5/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/01/2024	\dashv	
NAME OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FIELD						
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
				MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	N	
F 804	Continued From page	÷ 85	F 80	04			
	assessment dated 10	gnitively intact and required		hamburgers, chicken sandwiches, tu sandwiches, chef salads, chicken te chicken salad sandwiches, french fri and chips.	nders,		
	An observation and ir with Resident #42 on Resident #42 had just the dining room. As R down the hallway to hall, "don't get excited Resident #42 proceed that the food today "wishe ate was the carrous definitely not hot. The noodles, were cool are had been plated in the sauce or anything on 1b. Resident #65 was 08/23/23 with diagnos obstructive pulmonary and iron deficiency are Review of a physiciar regular diet, regular to consistency.	nterview were conducted 01/25/24 at 2:01 PM. It returned to her room from tesident #42 was going her room she was overheard neighbors that were on the differ lunch it was awful." It ded to her room and stated was awful" and the only thing has they were warm but a noodles were just plain and were stuck in the pile that the kitchen, "there was no them" and I don't like fish. It admitted to the facility on sees that included chronic by disease, hyperlipidemia,		On February 21, 2024, the Certified Dietary Manager in-serviced the coorecipe compliance. On February 26, the Director of Nursing/Staff Develop Coordinator/Unit Manager began in-servicing nursing staff, to include contracted staff, on offering to reheat Residents tray. An ad Hoc Resident Council meeting will be held on Marce 2024 informing Residents of alternation meal selections. The Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Managers will ensuration in the coordinator of the allowed to work unteducation is completed. The Director Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Manager will ensurated nursing staff, will receive education of facility orientation in-person or via telephone prior to working. The Administrator/Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Certified Dietary Managemonitor using a Quality Assurance to	2024, ment h 4, have 5, l of wuring		
	eating. An observation and ir were conducted on 0 Resident #65 was ear	of two person staff for nterview with Resident #65 1/25/24 at 12:23 PM. ting lunch in the main dining ch tray in front of her. She		nutritive value and preferred tempera The monitoring will include a sample Resident interviews on food tempera and staff offering to reheat. The Cert Dietary Manager will monitor using a tool for test tray temperatures. The C monitoring will be conducted weekly	of ture ffied QA		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	awful, but she was he food "definitely could was hungry so she at the carrots were so eat them. An observation and were conducted on Resident #65 was period dining room towards had eaten a few bitcher sweet potato. Reall that warm" and some the surveyor asked warmed up her sweet on it would she eat in hungry." The staff we Resident #65's sweet and Resident #65's sweet and Resident #65's dining room taking to 1c. Resident #107 we 01/12/24. During an initial inte 01/22/24 at 2:33 PM often cold and taste	es of fish; she stated it tasted hungry. She added that the d have been warmer" but she ate the fish and noodles, but mushy and cold she could not interview with Resident #65 01/26/24 at 12:49 PM. ropelling herself out of the sher room, she stated she as of turkey but did not touch esident #65 stated "it was not tated she was still hungry. Resident #65 if the staff et potato and put some butter t, she replied "yes I am still ere asked to heat up et potato and add some butter as observed sitting in the sites of her sweet potato. Vas admitted to the facility on riview with Resident #107 on II, he reported the food was diterrible and that he had his otein shakes so he did not	F8		weeks, and onth. The lursing/Staff Certified t the results of to the Quality inprovement inued		
	A review of Residen Data Set assessme	t #107's admission Minimum nt dated 01/25/24 revealed r intact with no psychosis or					
	revealed an order d	#107's physician orders ated 01/25/24 read, regular and regular thin consistency					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	,	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	A follow-up interview 01/25/24 at 2:19 PM meal and that it was reported the fish was noodles were cold a Resident #107 state tasted like they were He stated he ate les he sent it back and c shakes his spouse he An interview with Die conducted on 02/01/2 that she had worked 2 years and generall about temperature of had complaints about having too much per the cooks and the is have gotten better producil. DM #2 state resident council and that were raised durinot present at the time completed but stated may come from the stong. She stated that kitchen next week at together to find a solissues. DM #1 was interview who stated that he week at the time of the stated that he week at the stated that were raised that he week at together to find a solissues.	with Resident #107 on revealed he received a lunch not good. Resident #107 os dry and tough and the nd were stuck together. It is than half of his meal before drank one of the protein and brought him. Letary Manager (DM) #2 was 124 at 2:43 PM who stated in the dietary department for my she had no complaints of food. She stated she often at food being too salty or oper, but she had spoken to sue had been reported to the residents in resident and that she regularly attended addressed any food issues one the test tray was the test	F	804			
	was going to do was delivery log so they	reek and the first thing he implement a tray cart knew what time and d was when it left the kitchen					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	<u>'</u>	02/01/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	stated that while being he had addressed in 75% of them were applanned to enforce in DM #1 received footaking the cook with the cook could hear they had cooked. Down was to build a team hot food to the residence of the cook could hear they had cooked. Down was to build a team hot food to the residence of the cook could hear they had cooked. Down was conducted on the conducted on the conducted on the conducted was noted to be in the cook and put on the total the unit. The men buttered noodles, and cake for dessert, was observed to had the conducted on the cart for 600-hall cart left the arrived at the 600-hall cart left the arrived at the 600-he passing tray on the sampled at 12:46 Pl Director of Operation agency. When the line was no visible steam condensation on the tray was served with fillet and had to be room temperature and the buttered noodles.	th arrived at the unit. DM #1 ng at the facility on 02/01/24 umerous grievances and bout temperature. He recipe compliance and when d complaints he planned on him to talk to the resident so firsthand issues with the food M #1 stated part of his role so that they can serve good	F8	04		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(XX	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	DE I	02/01/2024
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
2 years and generally sh about temperature of foo had complaints about for having too much pepper, the cooks and the issue have gotten better per th council. DM #2 stated that resident council and add that were raised during the not present at the time the completed but stated a lomay come from the trays long. She stated that DM kitchen next week and the	de bowl on the tray and st part of the meal. They it and pepper was ay. Operation for the was interviewed on also sampled the test had good flavor but was e. She stated that the y been warmer." She it Dietary Manager was sked her to come to the added they were lanager over to the added they were lanager over to the stated she often on the stated she in resident at she regularly attended ressed any food issues the meeting. DM #2 was not of temperatures issues as sitting on the hall too if #1 was taking over the late y would have to work in to the cold temperature.	F8	04		

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		a /====					c
		345283	B. WING			02/	01/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			55	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE OORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	was going to do was it delivery log so that we temperature the food and then what time it stated that while being he had addressed nur 75% of them were abplanned to enforce reDM #1 received food taking the cook with he cook could hear fithey had cooked. DM was to build a team so hot food to the resident Resident Records - In CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resider (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to accordance with a coragrees not to use or cexcept to the extent the do so. §483.70(i) Medical residents and addressional standard	tek and the first thing he mplement a tray cart to know what time and was when it left the kitchen arrived at the unit. DM #1 to at the facility on 02/01/24 the merous grievances and to out temperature. He cipe compliance and when complaints he planned on the importance of the complaints he planned on the importance of the food the stated part of his role to that we can serve good the outstand issues with the food that we can serve good the outstand is the public. Information that is the public. It is an agent only in the facility itself is permitted the facility itself is permitted the facility itself is permitted the facility all records on each resident the ented; the public tented; the facility and records on each resident the ented; the facility is and the facility and records on each resident the ented; the facility is and the facility and records on each resident the facility and records on t		804			3/4/24

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	all information contaregardless of the for records, except when (i) To the individual, representative when (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, properations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial an law enforcement pur purposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to h by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medicator-(i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The medical information in the period of the record information in the comprehension of the comp	cility must keep confidential ined in the resident's records, m or storage method of the n release isor their resident e permitted by applicable law; ; ayment, or health care litted by and in compliance 6; a activities, reporting of abuse, eviolence, health oversight d administrative proceedings, rooses, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert ealth or safety as permitted e with 45 CFR 164.512. Icility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or all records must be retained e required by State law; or he date of discharge when ent in State law; or her date o	F8	42			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	, 02.0202.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 842	professional's progret (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as in This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation Resident interviews accurate medical recommentation of a service accumentation of a service accumentation of a service of motion. The finding included: Review of Resident are revealed an order day hand splint 4-6 hours	ucted by the State; e's, and other licensed ess notes; and elogy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. T is not met as evidenced ens, record review, staff and the facility failed to maintain eords related to eplint application for 1 of 1 60) reviewed for limited	F 84	,	veek d on of nt ry 23,
	Administration Record for the left-hand splir was initialed as being every day in January Nurse #11, 01/23/24 by Nurse #12. On 01/25/24 at 8:10 was conducted with confirmed that she in for 01/24/24 at midnibe applied for 4-6 hou had a medication aid sometime signed the aides, and she though put the Resident's spechecked to make suite every suite and the suite for the left and the suite for the left and t	rd (MAR) revealed the order at to be applied for 4-6 hours grompleted at midnight including on 01/22/24 by by Nurse #10 and 01/24/24 AM a telephone interview Nurse #12. The Nurse itialed Resident #60's MAR ght for the left-hand splint to urs and explained that she		(MAR)/Treatment Administration Rec (TAR) documentation and ensured the splints were in place as ordered the six identified residents. On January 30, 2024, the Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Manager began education with the licensed nurses a medication aides, to include agency related to accuracy of medical record and ensuring splints are being applied ordered. On February 21, 2024, Nurse #11 ar Nurse #12 received individual educa on accuracy of medical records and ensuring splints are being applied as ordered. The Director of Nursing/Staf Development Coordinator/Unit Manager	nat for nd staff, ds ed as nd tion

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		02/01/2024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	∍ 93	F 84	12			
	granted that the splin Resident. When Nurs should initial off that a was done, and the Nusave time. An interview was con 01/25/24 at 3:20 PM. she worked on 01/22 explained that she knorder for a left-hand shown skin sleeves (of or protection) that the hand splint reference was what she though Nurse stated she did actually had a blue has Multiple attempts wer #10 who worked 01/2 attempts were unsucced. During an interview won 01/26/24 at 10:16 the nurses nor medicati performed the task, a initialing for tasks that themselves. On 02/01/24 at 10:30 conducted with the D who explained the nu off the medical record completed the task. During an interview won on 01/26/24 at 10:30 conducted with the D who explained the nu off the medical record completed the task.	t would be put on the se #12 was asked if she a task was done before it urse indicated she did it to ducted with Nurse #11 on The Nurse confirmed that /24 at midnight and sew Resident #60 had an splint and she thought the cloth covering for arms used a Resident wore was the d in the order therefore, that t she was signing for. The not know the Resident and splint. The made to interview Nurse 23/24 at midnight but the cessful. With Unit Manager (UM) #2 AM the UM explained that ation aides should initial the fon records until they have and they should only be they have completed AM an interview was irector of Nursing (DON) arses should not be signing		will ensure all current licensed medication aides who have no this education by March 4, 202 be allowed to work until educa completed. The Director of Nu Development Coordinator/Unit will ensure newly hired staff, to agency staff, receive education facility orientation in-person or telephone prior to working. The Director of Nursing/Staff Coordinator/Unit Manager will MARS/ TARS 3 x weekly to inc weekly on the weekend for 12 ensure the accuracy of the me records and ensure resident speing applied as ordered. The Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator/Unit Manager will findings monthly for at least 3 the Quality Assurance Perform Improvement (QAPI) committee continued compliance and/or resident specific provides and compliance and co	t received 24, will not tion is rsing/Staff Manager o include n during via Develop review the clude 1x weeks to dical plints are Director of report the months to nance per for		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			7.1. 50.25.1.			(c
		345283	B. WING _			02/	01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			550	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GLENWOOD DRIVE DORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	3:55 PM who explained better than to docume		F 8	342			
F 867 SS=E	QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d)((e)(g)(2)(i)(ii)	F 8	367			3/4/24
	monitoring. A facility must establis policies and procedur collections systems, a adverse event monitorial policies.	seedback, data systems and shand implement written ses for feedback, data and monitoring, including bring. The policies and ude, at a minimum, the					
	systems to obtain and from direct care staff, resident representativ information will be use	maintenance of effective duse of feedback and input other staff, residents, and ves, including how such ed to identify problems that ume, or problem-prone, and overment.					
	systems to identify, coinformation from all donot limited to the facil §483.70(e) and include	maintenance of effective oblect, and use data and epartments, including but ity assessment required at ling how such information up and monitor performance					
	and evaluation of per	development, monitoring, formance indicators, plogy and frequency for such					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE		<u> </u>	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 02/1	01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	including the methods systematically identify analyze and use data adverse events in the facility will use the da prevent adverse event \$483.75(d) Programs systemic action. §483.75(d)(1) The facility and track performance implementing those a and track performance improvements are really as a systemic action. §483.75(d)(2) The facility and track performance improvements are really as a systemic action. §483.75(d)(2) The facility will use a determine underlying impacting larger systematically as a systematical track performance improvements are really as a systematical track performance improvements are really as a systematical track performance improvements are really as a systematical track performance improvements are that improvements are that improvements are that improvements are really as a systematical track performance impr	adverse event monitoring, so by which the facility will v, report, track, investigate, and information relating to facility, including how the ta to develop activities to tots. Systematic analysis and sility must take actions entry improvement and, after actions, measure its success, et o ensure that alized and sustained. Sility will develop and lidressing: a systematic approach to causes of problems ems; elop corrective actions that fect change at the systems y of care, quality of life, or all monitor the effectiveness provement activities to nents are sustained.	F	867				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	,	02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	outcomes, resident s resident choice, and \$483.75(e)(2) Performactivities must track it resident events, analymplement preventive that include feedback facility. §483.75(e)(3) As partimprovement activitied distinct performance number and frequency conducted by the fact and complexity of the available resources, assessment required Improvement project annually a project that problem-prone areas collection and analys (c) and (d) of this section and section and analys (c) and (d) of this section and analys (d) and (d) of this section are quired under the program required under the pr	areas; and affect health afety, resident autonomy, quality of care. mance improvement medical errors and adverse yze their causes, and actions and mechanisms and learning throughout the actions and projects. The cy of improvement projects. The cy of improvement projects ility must reflect the scope afacility's services and as reflected in the facility at §483.70(e). In a smust include at least at focuses on high risk or a identified through the data are described in paragraphs action. In a sessment and assurance. In a lity assessment and a service in the facility's esignated person(s) are reports to the facility's esignated person(s) are reports (a) through the data of the paragraphs (b) are reports to the facility's esignated person(s) are reports (a) through through the paragraphs (b) through	F8	967			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	!	VEIG 17202 4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From pag	e 97	F8	67			
	resulting from drug re available data to mail This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation interviews, the facility Assurance (QAA) complemented proced interventions the complemented occurred on 01/14/2 recertification and concurred on 04/15/2 was for seven deficiented in the areas of (F641), Quality of Lift (F689), Pharmacy Scrights (F550 & F584) Resident Centered Continued failure of the surveys showed a part of sustain an effective Assurance Program. The findings included This tag is cross reference for the findings included the final dignified manner resident in a disrespect. This afference was disrespect.	ons, record reviews, and staff y's Quality Assessment and mmittee failed to maintain ures and monitor nmittee put into place int investigations that 2, 09/20/22 and the implaint investigations that 1 and 07/15/22. This failure encies that were originally Resident Assessment (F677), Quality of Care ervices (F761), Resident encies that were originally and Comprehensive care Plan (F661) and were also not be current recertification by on 02/01/24. The he facility during five federal attern of the facility's inability the Quality Assessment and discility failed to treat residents or when staff spoke to a sectful manner. The resident		F867 On, February 23, 2024, the Quantity Assurance Committee met and the purpose and function of the Assurance Performance (QAPI Committee as well as the on-go compliance issues regarding F8 F641, F677, F689, F661 and F7 All residents have the potential affected. On February 23, 2024 Regional Director of Clinical Se educated the Director of Nursin appropriate functioning of the Committee and the purpose of Committee to include identifying correcting repeat deficiencies re F550, F584, F641, F677, F689, F761. Education included identiareas of concern the Quality Im (QI) review process, for example of ambassador rounding tools, review of Point Click Care document and observation during leaders on February 23, 2024, the Regular Director of Operations educated Nursing Home Administrator on appropriate functioning of the Committee and the purpose of Committee and the purpose of Committee to include identifying correcting repeat deficiencies re F550, F584, F641, F677, F689, F761. Education included identiareas of concern the Quality Im (QI) review process, for example (QI) review	reviewed Quality) bing 550, F584, 761. to be I, the rvices Ig on the DAPI the g and elated to I, F661 and ifying other Iprovement le: review daily Imentation, hip rounds. Itional Id the DAPI Ithe Ig and Ithe Ithe Ithe Ithe Ithe Ithe Ithe Ithe		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _			C)2/01/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•	7270 172024	
				550 GLENWOOD DRIVE			
THE CITA	THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From pag	ge 98	F 8	67			
	completed on 07/15	/22 the facility failed to treat a		of ambassador rounding to	ols, daily		
	resident in a dignifie	d manner by not responding		review of Point Click Care	documentation,		
	to a call light and me	eeting the resident's request		observation during leaders	hip rounds and		
	which led to the resi	dent's brief and bed being		care plan meetings.			
		ing an entire bed change.		On January 25, 2024, our I			
		this made her feel unwanted,		Ombudsman in-serviced st			
		ed for by everyone except her		Residents Rights. On Febr	•		
	family or 1 of 2 resid	lents reviewed for dignity.		the facility hired a custome			
				to assist with improving co	mmunication		
		t survey completed on		between the facility and	0		
	01/14/22 the facility failed to maintain resident's dignity by not providing incontinence care which			Residents/Responsible par			
				February 26, 2024, the Adı			
	made the resident fe			contacted the QIO and req			
		iling to assist a resident with		assistance in enhancing th	•		
	_	d in the resident being		process. Awaiting follow-up	J		
	incontinent of bowel	shamed for 2 of 3 residents		communication. On February 19, 2024, the	Administrator		
	reviewed for dignity			educated the QAPI commit			
	Teviewed for dignity	and respect.		consisting of, the Director			
	During the complain	t survey completed on		Development Coordinator/	_		
		failed to promote a dignified		Preventionist, Unit Coordin			
		standing over 1 of 2		Records, Business Office	•		
		for dining (Resident #21).		Minimum Data Set (MDS)	•		
		J		Resources coordinator, Un			
	F584: Based on resi	ident and staff interviews the		Scheduler, Activities Direct	•		
	facility failed to unclo	og a clogged toilet for 1 of 1		Manager, Director of Reha	•		
		# 319) reviewed for		Worker, Maintenance Direct			
	providing a clean, sa	anitary, and homelike		Environmental Services Di	rector, on the		
	environment.			weekly QA review of audit	findings for		
				compliance and/or revision			
		ation and complaint survey		addition to weekly QA mee	-		
		/22 the facility failed to		committee will continue to	-		
		od repair in 1 of 5 resident's		The monitoring procedure			
	rooms on 1 of 4 halls	S.		plan of correction is effective			
				cited deficiencies remain c			
		t survey completed on		in compliance with the regu			
		failed to have bath linens		requirements is oversight b	•		
	available for residen	t use on 4 of 4 halls.		staff monthly x 3. Corporat			
				validate the facility's progre	ess, review		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING		ا ۱	C 2/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	02/01/2024			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	04/15/21 the facility flooring in a resident. The facility failed to metal dented L shap chipped drywall for 3 failed to repair peelinghtstands for 2 of to remove a broken sharp metal railing at that had been bolted of 19 rooms. These of 4 halls. F641: Based on recinterviews the facility Minimum Data Set (areas of Hospice, dimotion for 2 of 31 sat #16 and Resident #10 During the recertification completed on 07/15 accurately code the 1 of 3 residents revinded a residents revinded accurately code the 1 of 5 residents revinded accurately code the 1 of 5 residents revinded accurately for 1 discharge summary and accurately for 1 discharges (Resider During the recertification completed on 07/15 completed a comprehense of the shape of the same of	t survey completed on failed to clean sticky bedroom ts' room for 1 of 19 rooms. repair walls with exposed bed corner brackets and 3 of 19 rooms. The facility ing and cracked laminate on 19 rooms. The facility failed toilet seat riser with visible and 4 plastic pointed brackets in the commode seat for 1 observations occurred on 2 cord review and staff by failed to accurately code the MDS) assessment in the agnoses, and range of ampled residents (Resident 60) reviewed. The facility failed to individual to many part of the facility failed to minimum Data Set (MDS) for ewed for indwelling catheter, ewed for unnecessary for the facility failed to complete a recapitulation of stay fully of 3 residents reviewed for	F 86	corrective actions and dates of completion. The Administrator w responsible for ensuring QAPI c concerns are addressed through training or other interventions.	ommittee			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	family, resident, and failed to trim a femal toenails (Resident # reviewed for activities). During the recertific completed on 07/15 provide incontinence through her brief an assistance to maintain resident reviewed for During the complain 01/14/22 the facility care for 2 of 3 dependent residents of daily living. During the complain 04/15/21 the facility residents' fingernails dependent residents investigitiving. F689: Based on obsvideo footage review Practitioner interview and implement effects	servations, record review, distaff interviews the facility le resident's chin hairs and (34) for 1 of 3 residents es of daily living. ation and complaint survey (22 the facility failed to ecare before the resident wet dibed linens and provide ain personal hygiene for 2 of 5 or activities of daily living. at survey completed on failed to perform incontinence indent residents sampled for ing. at survey completed on failed to clean dependent is and failed to trim a strong to the failed to trim a strong to the failed to activities of daily servations, record review,	F	367			
	and wore a wander resident from exiting building unsupervise facility also failed to remain with a reside	g and exit seeking behaviors guard (alarm used to prevent g the building) from exiting the ed (Resident #155). The effectively supervise and ent with dementia and had a g and wore a wander guard					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345283	B. WING		C 02/01/2024
			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	•
(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	I SHOULD BE COMPLE
iding (Resident # ected 2 of 2 resident # ected 2 resident fr pervision for 1 of pervision for 1 of pervision to prevent # expervision to prevent # expervision to prevent # expervision to prevent # expervision to a car. expervision a car. expervision a car. expervision a car. expervision to prevent # expervision to prev	by the Receptionist to exit the #95). This deficient practice dents reviewed for accidents. In survey completed on a failed to prevent a cognitively om exiting the facility without a residents reviewed for ent accidents. The resident tively impaired, and he exited a facility in his wheelchair and tely one quarter mile down the mood where he climbed into a mended by local law K-9 dogs for suspicion of a resident was taken to be a unaware the resident had not local law enforcement by to confirm his identity and at the resident had been taken from for treatment. The coruises and puncture wounds for mode be a facility failed to protect the form the bed to the floor ere for 1 of 3 resident reviewed revent accidents. In survey completed on a failed to provide supervision well impaired resident from the form and sitting on her	F 86	7	
	MOORESVILLE SUMMARY: (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF THE PROPOSITION O	DER OR SUPPLIER MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 101 To was observed by the Receptionist to exit the iliding (Resident #95). This deficient practice ected 2 of 2 residents reviewed for accidents. Inting the complaint survey completed on //20/22 the facility failed to prevent a cognitively paired resident from exiting the facility without pervision for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for pervision to prevent accidents. The resident is severely cognitively impaired, and he exited a front door of the facility in his wheelchair and veled approximately one quarter mile down the ad to a neighborhood where he climbed into a rand was apprehended by local law forcement using K-9 dogs for suspicion of eaking into a car. The resident was taken to be local emergency room for treatment of dog es. The facility was unaware the resident had died the facility until local law enforcement inved at the facility to confirm his identity and tify the facility that the resident had been taken the emergency room for treatment. The sident sustained bruises and puncture wounds his extremities from dog bites. Inting the recertification and complaint survey impleted on 07/15/22 the facility failed to protect esident from falling from the bed to the floor ring personal care for 1 of 3 resident reviewed supervision to prevent accidents. Inting the complaint survey completed on //14/22 the facility failed to provide supervision prevent a cognitively impaired resident from andering into resident room and sitting on her dreviewed for privacy. This occurred for 1 of 1	DER OR SUPPLIER MOORESVILLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 101 To was observed by the Receptionist to exit the iliding (Resident #95). This deficient practice ected 2 of 2 residents reviewed for accidents. Tring the complaint survey completed on /2/20/22 the facility failed to prevent a cognitively paired resident from exiting the facility without pervision for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for pervision to prevent accidents. The resident is severely cognitively impaired, and he exited e front door of the facility in his wheelchair and veled approximately one quarter mile down the ad to a neighborhood where he climbed into a rrand was apprehended by local law forcement using K-9 dogs for suspicion of eaking into a car. The resident was taken to be local emergency room for treatment of dog es. The facility was unaware the resident had tied the facility until local law enforcement ivided at the facility to confirm his identity and tify the facility that the resident had been taken the emergency room for treatment. The sident sustained bruises and puncture wounds his extremities from dog bites. Tring the recertification and complaint survey mpleted on 07/15/22 the facility failed to protect esident from falling from the bed to the floor ring personal care for 1 of 3 resident reviewed supervision to prevent accidents. Irring the complaint survey completed on 1/14/22 the facility failed to provide supervision prevent a cognitively impaired resident from undering into resident room and sitting on her d reviewed for privacy. This occurred for 1 of 1	DER OR SUPPLIER ***MOORESVILLE** **SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** **SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** **TAG** **PRECEDENT OF THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** **PRECEDENT OF THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** **PRECEDENT OF THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** **PRECEDENT OR THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) **FRETA TAGGET OR PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO. REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OR CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) **Intinued From page 101** **TAGGET OR STATEMENT OR THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DESTRICT OR THE PRECEDED TO THE DEFICIENCY) **TAGGET OR THE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO. REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OR CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) **TAGGET OR THE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO. REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OR CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) **TAGGET OR THE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO. REACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OR CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) **TAGGET OR THE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE PRECEDED TO THE PRECED TO THE PRECEDED TO THE PRECED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345283	B. WING			C 02/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	,	210 112024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	facility failed to: 1) laminimum information and last name of the medication (med) castore medication (med) castore medication (med) castore medications in pharmacy storage in carts (100 Even, 20 to remove lose and 6 of 7 med carts (30 Proximal, 200 Hall, and 4) failed to remuse the refrigerator in 1 reviewed for medication carts and The facility also failed insulin pens for 1 of reviewed. During the complair 01/14/22 the facility	pharmacist interviews the abel medications with the n required, including the first e resident on 1 of 7 arts observed (300 Distal); 2) n accordance with the nstructions on 3 of 7 med 0 and 200/600 Split); 3) failed unsecure pills/capsules from 00 Distal, 100 Even, 300 200/600 Split and 600 Hall) ove expired medication from of 2 med rooms (100 Hall) ation storage. ation and complaint survey 1/22 the facility failed to dications from 2 of 3 d 2 of 2 medication rooms. The determinant of 2 medications carts are survey completed on	F 86					
	During the complaint survey completed on 04/15/21 the facility failed to remove lose and unsecure pills/capsules, failed to remove debris of paper shavings and rubber bands, failed to remove 2 unopened insulin vials, and failed to remove an opened and undated insulin pen (delivered 12/26/21) from 3 of 5 medication carts reviewed for medication storage. During an interview with Administrator #1 on 02/01/24 at 3:02 PM, she reported her quality							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345283	B. WING _			02/	01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			55	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE OORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883 SS=D	the Medical Director, administrative staff, a staff. Administrator # why there was an ide deficiencies and repo deficiencies would be assurance process m Influenza and Pneum CFR(s): 483.80(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(4)(1)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	met monthly and included unit managers, nd even some direct care 1 indicated she did not know ntified pattern of repeat rted the identified included in their quality oving forward. ococcal Immunizations (2) and pneumococcal za. The facility must develop ses to ensure that-influenza immunization, esident's representative garding the benefits and of the immunization; ffered an influenza r 1 through March 31 mmunization is medically eresident has already been as time period; e resident's representative or refuse immunization; and dical record includes idicates, at a minimum, the		8883			3/4/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345283			B. WING			C 02/01/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		2/01/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	must develop policies that- (i) Before offering the immunization, each re representative receive benefits and potential immunization; (ii) Each resident is of immunization, unless medically contraindiculaready been immuniculii) The resident or the has the opportunity to (iv) The resident's medocumentation that in following: (A) That the resident was provided education and potential side efficial munization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunication or resident pneumococcal immuniculation or resident pneumococca	pneumococcal esident or the resident's es education regarding the side effects of the ffered a pneumococcal the immunization is ated or the resident has zed; e resident's representative or resident's representative on regarding the benefits ects of pneumococcal either received the nization or did not receive munization due to medical fusal. It is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the ed documentation in the incation regarding the side effects of the Influenza	F 88	F883 Res #87 consented and receivinfluenza vaccination on 1-31-consent was uploaded in their medical record on 2-23-2024. Res #34 received the influenza vaccination on 10-19-23 and ceducation on risks versus benfound in electronic medical receivation on the receivation, educated on the receivation was received the presence of the receivation of the received the presence of the received the rec	24. The electronic a documented efits not cord. Res cal risks versus			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING		С	
	201/1252 02 01/221/52	345263	D. WING		02/01/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
1112 01171				MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 883	Continued From page	÷ 105	F 88	3		
	The findings included	:		their electronic medical record on 2-2		
				Res #65 declined the pneumococcal		
		admitted to the facility on		vaccination, educated on the risks ve		
	10/18/23.			benefits, and declination was upload		
				their electronic medical record on 2-2		
	A quarterly Minimum			On February 23, 2024, the Director of		
	assessment dated 11			Nursing/Staff Development Coordina	tor	
		gnitively intact. Further		began auditing current residents'		
	review of the MDS revealed that the Influenza immunization was received outside of the facility.			electronic medical records for consents/declinations noting educati	on on	
	illilliuliization was rec	erved outside of the facility.		the risks versus benefits for the influence		
	A review of Resident	#87's medical record		and pneumococcal vaccinations.	51124	
	revealed that there was no information in the			Sixty-nine residents are up to date w	ith	
	medical record that the			their influenza vaccinations, educate		
		ovided education regarding		risks versus benefits and consents		
		ntial side effects of the		uploaded in their electronic medical		
	Influenza immunizatio			records. Thirty-one residents are elig	ible	
				for the influenza vaccination and will		
	An interview with the	Infection Preventionist and		educated on the risks versus benefit	s and	
	the Director of Nursin	g (DON) was conducted on		consents/declinations uploaded into	their	
	01/26/24 at 3:08 PM.	The DON explained that the		electronic medical records by 3/4/24	by	
	Admissions Director of	obtained the first information		the Director of Nursing, Unit Manage	r,	
	regarding vaccination	s upon admission and that		and/or the Staff Development		
		medical record then the		Coordinator.		
		t could go in and see what		Thirty-five residents are up to date w	ith	
		or did not need and order		their pneumococcal vaccinations,		
	· ·	ccinations. The Infection		educated on risks versus benefits an		
		he would get any consents		consents uploaded in their electronic	;	
		vaccines that included		medical records. Sixty-five eligible		
	potential benefits and	•		residents will be offered the		
	signed prior to admini			pneumococcal vaccination, educated	i on	
	immunizations and th			the risks versus benefits and	i.	
	scanned into the med			consents/declination uploaded in the		
		ly been at the facility for		electronic medical records by 3/4/24	-	
		nfection Preventionist had		the Director of Nursing, Unit Manage	1,	
	_	ty for a week, and they were		and/or the Staff Development Coordinator.		
		ng but the DON stated she consents scanned into the		On February 26, 2024, the Director of	of	
	medical records wher			Nursing/Staff Development Coordina		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345283		B. WING			C 02/01/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 1 11		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	01/2024
TO UNIC OF TH	TO VIDER OR GOLL ELER				50 GLENWOOD DRIVE		
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE						
				IV	IOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Continued From page	e 106	F8	383			
		readmitted to the facility on			began educating all current Licensed nursing staff/Medical Records Coordinator/Unit Secretary, to include agency staff, on offering and educating	ı on	
	An admission Minimu	ım Data Set (MDS)			the risks versus benefits for influenza	and	
	assessment dated 10	0/26/23 indicated that			pneumococcal vaccinations for		
	Resident #34 was co	gnitively intact and had			unvaccinated and eligible residents.		
	received the Influenz	a immunization outside of			Signed consent/declination forms shou	ld	
	•	luenza season and the			be uploaded into Residents electronic		
	Pneumococcal immu	nization was up to date.			medical records. The Director of		
					Nursing/Staff Development		
	A review of Resident				Coordinator/Unit Manager will ensure		
		as no information in the			newly admitted Residents, if eligible wi		
	medical record that the				be educated on the risks versus benef		
		rovided education regarding			of vaccinations and consents/declination	on	
		ential side effects of the	obtained and uploaded into Residents				
		on or the Pneumococcal			electronic medical records. Vaccination	1	
	immunization.				status will be verified upon admission.		
	An intonvious with the	Infection Preventionist and			The Director of Nursing/Staff	.11	
		ng (DON) was conducted on			Development Coordinator will ensure a current Licensed nursing staff, to inclu-		
		The DON explained that the			agency, who have not received this	ne.	
		obtained the first information			education by March 4, 2024, will not be		
		ns upon admission and that			allowed to work until education is	•	
		e medical record then the			completed. The Director of Nursing/Sta	aff	
		st could go in and see what			Development Coordinator will ensure	411	
		or did not need and order			newly hired staff, to include agency, wi	II	
		ccinations. The Infection			receive education during facility	"	
	-	she would get any consents			orientation in person or via telephone		
		I vaccines that included			during prior to working.		
		d potential side effects			The Director of Nursing/Staff		
	signed prior to admin				Development Coordinator will monitor		
	immunizations and th				using a Quality Assurance tool. The		
		dical record. The DON			monitoring will include a sample review	of	
		nly been at the facility for			five (5) current residents electronic		
		Infection Preventionist had			medical record for vaccination		
		ity for a week, and they were			consent/declination forms with risks		
	_	ing but the DON stated she			versus benefits. The QA monitoring will	l be	
		consents scanned into the			conducted weekly x 12 weeks. The		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _	3		C 02/01/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE CO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 883		Continued From page 107 medical records when she could.		383	Director of Nursing/Staff Development		
	3. Resident #65 was admitted to the facility on 08/23/23. Review of a quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/05/23 revealed that Resident #65 was cognitively intact and did not receive the Pneumococcal immunization in the facility, was offered and declined. A review of Resident #65's medical record revealed that there was no information in the medical record that the Resident or legal representative was provided education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of the Pneumococcal immunization. No declination consent was noted in the medical record.				Coordinator will report the results of th QA monitoring monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for continued	€	
				compliance and/or revision.			
	the Director of Nursin 01/26/24 at 3:08 PM. admissions director or regarding vaccination was scanned into the Infection Preventionist the resident needed cany of the needed var Preventionist stated of the needed or wanted potential benefits and signed prior to adminimumizations and the scanned into the med explained she had on three weeks and the lonly been at the facility just getting things goi	stering any of the					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING				C 01/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE			S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 GLENWOOD DRIVE 10 OORESVILLE, NC 28115	<u> 02</u> /	01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883 F 887 SS=D	LTC facility must deve and procedures to en (i) When COVID-19 v facility, each resident is offered the COVID-immunization is mediresident or staff mem immunized; (ii) Before offering COmembers are provide regarding the benefits effects associated wit (iii) Before offering COresident or the reside receives education rerisks and potential side the COVID-19 vaccin (iv) In situations when requires multiple dose resident representative provided with current additional doses, includent of the covident of the co	n she could. ion (i)-(vii) D-19 immunizations. The elop and implement policies sure all the following: accine is available to the and staff member r-19 vaccine unless the cally contraindicated or the ber has already been DVID-19 vaccine, all staff d with education and risks and potential side the the vaccine; DVID-19 vaccine, each not representative garding the benefits and the effects associated with ee; e COVID-19 vaccination es, the resident, re, or staff member is information regarding those uding any changes in the potential side effects OVID-19 vaccine, before and administration of any dent representative, or staff portunity to accept or refuse a and change their decision;		883			3/4/24

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING _		0	C 2/01/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	COVID-19 vaccine; a (B) Each dose of CO to the resident; or (C) If the resident did vaccine due to medic contraindications or r (vii) The facility maint to staff COVID-19 va includes at a minimum (A) That staff were pr the benefits and pote associated with COV (B) Staff were offered information on obtain (C) The COVID-19 varelated information as Disease Control and Healthcare Safety Ne This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to include medical record of edu benefits and potentia COVID-19 immunizar reviewed for infection Resident #34, and Re The findings included a. Resident #12 was 03/08/23.	ion regarding the I risks associated with and VID-19 vaccine administered not receive the COVID-19 cal efusal; and tains documentation related eccination that m, the following: rovided education regarding initial risks ID-19 vaccine; and accine status of staff and accine staff and accine status of staff and accine st	F 8	F887 Res #12 consented and was the risks versus benefits of th vaccination she received on 2 consent was uploaded in their medical record on 2-23-2024. Res #34 declined the COVID-vaccination, educated on the benefits, and declination was their electronic medical record 2-26-24. Res #65 declined the COVID-vaccination, educated on the benefits, and declination was their electronic medical record 2-26-24.	e COVID-19 2-23-24. The r electronic -19 risks versus uploaded in ds on -19 risks versus uploaded in		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345283	B. WING _			C 02/01/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CITADEL MOORESVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 550 GLENWOOD DRIVE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115		02/01/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 887	Continued From pag	ge 110	F 8	87		
	Review of Resident revealed no informar representative was the benefits and pot COVID-19 immunizate. B. Resident #34 was 10/19/23. Review of admission assessment dated 1 Resident #34 was considered and informar representative was the benefits and pot COVID-19 immunizate. Review of the quarter assessment dated 1 Resident #65 was 08/23/23. Review of the quarter assessment dated 1 Resident #65 was considered and informar representative was the benefits and pot COVID-19 immunizate. An interview with the birector of Nursi 01/26/24 at 3:08 PM Admissions Director regarding vaccination was scanned into the	#12's medical record tion that the Resident or legal provided information about ential side effects of the ation. The readmitted to the facility on The Minimum Data Set (MDS) The Minimum Data Set	F8	On February 23, 2024, the Di Nursing/Staff Development C began auditing current reside electronic medical records for consents/declinations noting the risks versus benefits of th vaccination. Forty-eight curre Residents are up to date with COVID-19 vaccination and couploaded in their electronic m records. Forty-eight residents COVID-19 booster eligible an consent/declination with educ risks versus benefits were not the forty-eight Residents, those consent will be administered after obtaining from the pharm Residents declined historicall education on the risks versus One Resident the vaccine is contraindicated. Therefore, fiff Residents eligible will be offer educated on the risks versus the vaccination, and consent/will be uploaded in their electrocord. On February 26, 2024, the Di Nursing/Staff Development C began educating all current L nursing staff/Medical Records Coordinator/Unit Secretary, to agency staff, on offering and unvaccinated and/or booster residents for the COVID-19 visigned consent/declination for be uploaded to the residents medical records. The Director Nursing/Staff Development C will ensure newly admitted residents for the covidence of the	oordinator nts education on e nts their onsents are dedical are d cation on t found. Of se who the vaccine nacy. Four y without benefits. fty-two red, benefits of declination ronic medical rector of oordinator icensed s o include signing up eligible accine. orms should electronic r of oordinator	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345283	B. WING			C		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343203		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	02/0	1/2024	
			550 GLENWOOD DRIVE	OODL				
THE CITA	DEL MOORESVILLE			MOORESVILLE, NC 28115				
040.1-	CUMMA DV C	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		·	F CORDECTION		0/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	Continued From page the resident needed vary of the needed vary of the needed vary of the needed or wanted for needed or wanted potential benefits and signed prior to admin immunizations and the scanned into the medexplained she had or three weeks and the only been at the facility just getting things go	e 111 or did not need and order accinations. The Infection she would get any consents divaccines that included dipotential side effects histering any of the nat consent would be dical record. The DON only been at the facility for Infection Preventionist had ity for a week, and they were ing but the DON stated she consents scanned into the	F 8	eligible will be offered the Vaccination status will be admission and administered vaccine scheduling guidelic Director of Nursing/Staff Director of Nursing/Staff Director of Nursing staff, to who have not received this March 4, 2024, will not be until education is complete of Nursing/Staff Developm will ensure newly hired state agency, will receive educate facility orientation in person telephone during prior to vertically to the Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator using a Quality Assurance monitoring will include a sefive (5) current residents emedical record for vaccinate consent/declination forms versus benefits. The QA in conducted weekly x 12 weekly Director of Nursing/Staff Development Coordinator will report the QA monitoring monthly to	vaccination. verified upon ed per CDC ines. The Development current include agence seducation by allowed to wo ed. The Direct nent Coordina aff, to include ation during on or via working. taff will monitor tool. The ample review electronic ation with risks nonitoring will peks. The Development results of the the Quality	cy, y ork tor tor		
				Assurance Performance Ir (QAPI) committee for cont compliance and/or revision	tinued			

CENTERS F	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM				
STATEMENT O	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY				
NO HARM WI	TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:				
FOR SNFs AND NFs		345283	B. WING	2/1/2024				
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, O	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
THE CITAL	DEL MOODECUILLE	550 GLENWOOI						
THE CITAL	DEL MOORESVILLE	MOORESVILLE	, NC					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC	EIES						
F 584	Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment (CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	onment						
	§483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, creceiving treatment and supports for daily		ike environment, including but not limite	ed to				
	The facility must provide- §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, personal belongings to the extent possible (i) This includes ensuring that the residen the facility maximizes resident independe (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable	e. It can receive care and ence and does not pose care for the protection	services safely and that the physical layo a safety risk. of the resident's property from loss or the	out of				
	§483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior;							
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition;							
	§483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each	§483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);						
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting levels in all areas;							
	§483.10(i)(6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 to 81°F; and							
	§483.10(i)(7) For the maintenance of com This REQUIREMENT is not met as evid Based on resident and staff interviews the (room # 319) reviewed for providing a cle	lenced by: facility failed to unclo	og a clogged toilet for 1 of 1 resident roo	m				
	The findings include:							
	Resident # 214 was admitted to the facility 08/18/23.	y on 08/16/24 and sign	ned out against medical advice (AMA) or	n				
	A nurse progress note dated 08/16/23 at 9 time and situation, and she was always co		esident #214 was oriented to person, plac	ce,				
	A phone interview was conducted with Ro 08/17/23 when she returned from dialysis			oom				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

Event ID: X8V811 If continuation sheet 1 of 2

TEMENT	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FO				
L LIVILIVI C	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY				
O HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:				
R SNFs ANI	O NFs	345283	B. WING	2/1/2024				
ME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, O	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	'				
E CITAI	DEL MOORESVILLE	550 GLENWOOI						
THE CITABLE MOOKESVILLE		MOORESVILLE	, NC					
EFIX G	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	NCIES						
584	Continued From Page 1							
	member called out over the call bell syst them they would send someone to fix the night or the next day. She stated when her toilet had not been plunged, they decomply a phone interview on 01/26/23 at 4:03 on 08/17/23, the evening/night that Resi leave each day between 4:00 PM and 5:00 toilet. NA #6 stated she tried to plunged dialysis, but she was unsuccessful. She	tem and reported the toil te toilet. Resident #214 sher family member arrived to leave the facility. B PM with NA #6 she codent #214's toilet was cloop PM and they were gothe toilet about one to tw stated the next morning	the early evening of 08/17/23, her family let needed plunging and the staff member to stated no one ever came to fix her toilet that ed the next morning on 08/18/23 and saw they. Infirmed that she had cared for Resident # 2 logged. NA #6 stated the maintenance staff one when she became aware of the clogged we hours after Resident #214 returned from she notified the maintenance staff of the all the maintenance staff to come in to fix	hat				
	Review of the maintenance work log from 08/01/234 through 01/22/24 reviewed no documentation of any work requested or completed in August 2023 for the toilet in room # 319.							
	In an interview on 01/24/24 at 3:17 PM with the Director of Maintenance, he stated he recalled this event. He stated he was not notified of the clogged toilet until he came into work on 08/18/23 at 7:00 AM. He stated he wished the staff would have called him that night because he and his assistant lived next door to the facility, and they would have come to the facility immediately if they had been notified. He stated he went to fix the toilet on 08/17/23 around 8:00 AM and it was pretty gross. He stated the toilet as filled to the brim with what looked like feces and disposable wipes.							
	In an interview on 1/24/24 5:36 PM with the Social Worker (SW), she stated she met with Resident #214 in conference room on 08/18/23 as she and her husband were leaving the facility to go home. She stated she could not remember any details about the toilet. She stated Resident #214 didn't want to talk about the toilet and she just wanted to go home. The SW stated she had Resident #214 sign an AMA form and then she went home with her husband.							
	The Administrator was interviewed on 1/24/24 5:26 PM and she stated she was aware of the toilet issue and had spoken with Resident #214 and her family member before they left the facility AMA. She stated the staff should have called Maintenance, and she would remind the staff that they were allowed to call Maintenance after hours if they were needed in the facility.							